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BUYERS’ COMMISSION

20% (24.6% including VAT) is added to the hammer price of all
lots. A further 3% is charged by Invaluable to on-line bidders.

ROOM BIDDERS

1. Room bidders must register and obtain a bidding number on
arrival. Proof of identity is required from clients new to us.

2. If successful in obtaining a lot please ensure you display your
number clearly to the auctioneer and that it is your number
that is called out. If there is any doubt about the hammer
price or buyer, please draw this to the attention of the
auctioneer immediately.

3. Payment may be made by cash, bank draft, cleared cheque,
debit or credit card — we accept Mastercard or Visa (a charge
of 2% is made on credit card transactions). There is no charge
on debit card transactions.

LIVE INTERNET BIDDING

You can bid “live” at this auction on our website. With live audio
and visual broadcast you can see and hear the auctioneer and bid
at the click of a mouse from the comfort of your home or office
or wherever you can log on to the world wide web. You can even
get an iPhone app to bid live at Whyte’s from your mobile phone.
Details from our website, www.whytes.ie The provider of our live
bidding platform charges a fee of 3% of hammer price to
purchasers.

ABSENTEE BIDDING

1. If you are unable to attend you may bid before the sale, using
the form provided. Enter the maximum you are prepared to
offer for each lot and the auctioneer will represent you as if
you are personally attending the sale. Lots are knocked down
at one step above the next highest bid, and not necessarily at
your highest bid. Example: your bid is €1000 and next highest
bid is €800 — the hammer price is €850.

2. LIMIT BIDDING: Absentee bidders may limit their total
purchases to a set amount by entering their limit on the
bidding form. This is especially useful for bidders wishing to
cover as many lots as possible while setting a maximum
amount to spend. 

3. “OR” BIDDING: Absentee bidders who wish to bid on two or
more lots, but only wish to purchase one, may do so by
entering “OR” between the bids — the lots will be bid on in
catalogue order.

4. EQUAL BIDS: In the event of equal bids being received for the
same lot the first received will be given preference. If the
instruction “break ties” is entered on the bid form the

auctioneer will increase the bid by one step in the event of
equal bids being received or in the event of a tie with a room
bidder.

5. “BUY” BIDS: Unless otherwise instructed bids of “Buy” or “Buy
at Best” shall be taken to indicate bids of up to three times
the stated higher estimate in the catalogue.

6. INVOICING AND PAYMENT: Successful absentee bidders will be
sent a pro forma invoice immediately after the sale with
details of payment methods. All invoices must be paid within
7 days of the date of the sale or the lot(s) may be deemed in
default and any subsequent losses incurred on resale become
the responsibility of the bidder. The Auctioneers and House
Agents Act, under which we are licensed to hold public
auctions, only allows for lots to be handed over to
purchasers when paid for 
in full.

TELEPHONE BIDDING

Subject to availability we can telephone clients during the sale.
This facility is only available on lots with a lower estimate of
€500 or more.

CONDITION OF LOTS

Note: The lots in this sale are old artefacts and documents and
vary greatly in condition. They are therefore offered with all
faults and buyers are strongly recommended to satisfy themselves
as to condition by inspecting them beforehand. Please see Terms
and Conditions on page 5.

SHIPPING / POSTAGE

We do not handle this ourselves but will recommend a suitable
company who can collect your purchases on your behalf and pack
and despatch them to you once they have been paid for.

PRICES REALISED

A complete list of prices realised and unsold lots will be sent
automatically to all absentee bidders and will be posted to our
Internet website (www.whytes.ie) on the day after the sale. 

FIREARMS

All firearms offered in this sale are either antiques or deactivated.

EXPORT LICENCES

May be required for objects of archaeological interest or of
national importance sold to buyers outside the State.

IMPORTANT NOTES
ALL LOTS ARE SOLD SUBJECT TO OUR TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE PRINTED ON PAGE 64
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1
500BC to 500AD Iron Age. Irish stone head.
Granite, angled break at the base along one side. Height: 255mm; width: 
120mm; depth: 170mm; weight: 8.78kg.Irregular, upright stone with flat 
base. The surface has rough overall texture, apart from the detail of the 
head/face and a tapered raised feature at the front, directly below the 
head. The back of the stone is curved. The outline of the head is smooth, 
projecting at an upward angle from the body of the stone.
€3,000-€5,000

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 1

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=97D4FF68B6&seq=1
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=97D4FF68B6&seq=1


2
15th or 16th century illuminated manuscript page
From a Book of Hours, the capital ‘P’ highlighted in gold leaf. 
Attractively framed.
€400-€600

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 2

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=A494F38970&seq=2
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=A494F38970&seq=2


3
Map of Dublin after John Speed.
Speed’s 1610 map of Dublin reprinted in the early 19th century and over-
written with ink and wash. Framed.
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 3

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=12447D59B7&seq=3
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=12447D59B7&seq=3


4
Borlase, Edmund. The History of the Execrable Irish 
Rebellion:
trac’d from many preceding Acts, to the Grand Eruption the 23. of 
October, 1641 and thence pursued to the Act of Settlement, 1662. 
Printed for Henry Brome, and Richard Chiswell in St. Paul’s Church 
Yard, London, 1680. Title printed in red & black. Folio. Contemporary 
calf.
€250-€350

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 4

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=CDE494E8C9&seq=4
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=CDE494E8C9&seq=4


5
1659 Map, Jans Janszoon, Ireland
Joannem Janssonium, Hibernia Regnum vulgo Ireland, engraved, 
uncoloured map.
€300-€500

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 5

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=71C467A8F2&seq=5
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=71C467A8F2&seq=5


6
Moryson, Fynes. An History of Ireland from the 
Year 1599, to 1603....
... with a Short Narration of the State of the Kingdom from the Year 1169 
to Which is Added, a Description of Ireland. Ewing. Dublin. 1735. Full 
Calf. 2 vols: (1) Subscribers, pp 368; (2) 378.
€150-€200

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 6

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=9674EA6840&seq=6
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=9674EA6840&seq=6


7
2 October 1655 Sale of a Cromwellian soldier’s land 
grant
A bill of sale signed by Will Goode, John Church and Thomas Nowburt. 
Bearing wax seals. Know all men by these presents I Thomas Nowland 
late soldier in Colonel Peritties own Troop”. The document goes on to 
state his term of service in Ireland from “ ye fourteenth of June 1652 to 
ye twenty second of October 1653” . Signed by Thomas Nowland with 
seal intact.”
€500-€700

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 7

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=F044172B7F&seq=7
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=F044172B7F&seq=7


8
1714. King James Holy Bible printed in Dublin
(with Prayer Book, Metrical Psalms both 1714 and Apocrypha). Dublin 
: [Printe]d by A. Rhames ; for Eliphal Dobson, at the Stationers-Arms 
in Castle-[street,] and William Binauld, at the Bible in Eustace-street, 
1714. Unnumbered pages, 3 vols bound in 1, folio, mid 18th Century 
Irish full green morocco, broad gilt bordered sides, fully and richly gilt 
spine, with label, gilt, edges gilt , with signatures of William Balfour and 
Mary Frances Townley Balfour on the title-page, the armorial bookplate 
of Blayney Townley Balfour and with 19C manuscript notes regarding 
family members on the front flyeaf. Darlow & Moule 928. The first King 
James version of The Bible to be printed in Ireland.
€800-€1,000

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 8

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=4D945E6A1A&seq=8
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=4D945E6A1A&seq=8


9
1761. State Lottery Ticket, Dublin.
Lottery for the Benefit of the three United Hospitals”. Issued to Captain 
Alcock by J. Coats. Rare.”
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 9

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=3104EE8959&seq=9
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=3104EE8959&seq=9


10
1778 to 1972 small collection of Irish newspapers of 
historical interest.
Includes Belfast Newsletter 6 January 1778 and 10 July 1789 with news 
of American and French Revolutions, Daily Express Dublin 1901 Queen 
Vicrtoria’s Death, The Irish Citizen 1918, An Phoblacht 1932 etc. (15)
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 10

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=4B0440C9CC&seq=10
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=4B0440C9CC&seq=10


11
1787 Incitement to fight a duel with pistols.
An afidavit wherby Henry Bunbury asserts that Thomas Byrne of 
Rathdaniel wickedly and unlawfully did endevour to provoke and incite 
Henry Bunbury Esquire to fight a duel against him the said Thomas 
Byrne with pistolls with intent to kill and murder the said Henry 
Bunbury to the Evil Example of all others...””
€150-€200

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 11

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=87243158AD&seq=11
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=87243158AD&seq=11


12
1788. Grant of a Bounty of One Hundred Pounds 
signed by King George III.
Manuscript grant to Jane Tonyn in consideration of her Husband’s long 
and faithful Services, in our Army”. Signed top left “George R.” and lower 
right “Geo. Gough””
€150-€200

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 12

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=35049FEAA9&seq=12
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=35049FEAA9&seq=12


13
1793 Paris, Tribunal Criminel, death sentence
A document dated 21 May 1793 passing sentence of death on Manon 
Jeanne, formerly Baronne de Bois de Vauban. Letterpress printed on 
rag paper and completed in three dictinct hands. The sentence ‘Mort’ in 
faded red ink. Large red wax seal with initials ‘R F’ attached to lower left 
corner with green ribbon. Framed.
€800-€1,200

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 13

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=4D04416BA8&seq=13
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=4D04416BA8&seq=13


14
1790s Shelmalier Cavalry, Co. Wexford, cross belt 
plate
An oblong brass plate, engraved with the crowned Maid of Erin harp, 
scrolls above and below inscribed ‘SHILMALIER - CAVALRY’.
€1,500-€2,000

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 14

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=E5F41CD99A&seq=14
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=E5F41CD99A&seq=14


15
1798. Major Fitzgerald’s Leinster Rangers cross belt 
plate.
A polished brass oval convex cross belt plate engraved to the centre with 
a crown over Maid of Erin harp 17” and “98” left and right, ribbons 
inscribed above and below “MAJOR FITZGERALD”and “LEINSTER 
RANGERS”, partial hook and pair of fixing studs to reverse, small piece 
chipped at top. Extremely Rare.”
€800-€1,200

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 15

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=59A473E8D0&seq=15
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=59A473E8D0&seq=15


16
Circa 1790. Castle Dillon Infantry, Co. Kildare, 
cross belt plate.
A brass oval convex cross belt plate engraved to the centre with a 
crown over Maid of Erin, ribbons inscribed above and below CASTLE 
| DILLON”and “INFANTRY”, hook and pair of fixing studs to reverse. 
Rare.”
€800-€1,000

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 16

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=243459B948&seq=16
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=243459B948&seq=16


17
Circa 1790. County Cavan Volunteers shoulder belt 
plate.
A brass rectangular convex shoulder belt plate engraved to the centre 
with a crown over Maid of Erin harp, surrounded on three sides by 
CCV”, ribbons inscribed above and below “FOR OUR KING”and “AND 
CONSTITUTION”, pair of fixing studs to reverse. Rare.”
€600-€800

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 17

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=C1645B0A89&seq=17
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=C1645B0A89&seq=17


18
Circa 1798. Myroe Infantry, Co. Derry, cross belt 
plate.
A brass oval convex cross belt plate engraved to the centre with a crown 
over Maid of Erin harp and ribbons above and below MYROE” and 
“INFANTRY”, hook and pair of fixing studs to reverse. Extremely rare.”
€1,000-€1,500

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 18

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=9EA4F3FB66&seq=18
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=9EA4F3FB66&seq=18


19
Circa 1798. Aughnacloy Infantry, Co. Tyrone, cross 
belt plate.
A brass oval convex cross belt plate engraved to the centre with a crown 
over Maid of Erin harp and ribbons above and below BELFAST” and 
“INFANTRY”, hook and pair of fixing studs to reverse.”
€1,000-€1,500

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 19

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=898462FB88&seq=19
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=898462FB88&seq=19


20
Circa 1790. Belfast Merchants Corps cross belt 
plate.
A brass oval convex cross belt plate engraved to the centre with a crown 
over Maid of Erin in centre of garter inscribed QUIS SEPARABIT” 
ribbons inscribed above and below “Belfast” and “Merchants Corps”, 
hook and pair of fixing studs to reverse. Rare.”
€800-€1,000

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 20

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=0B54367B0B&seq=20
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=0B54367B0B&seq=20


21
Circa 1790. Arklow Cavalry, Co. Wicklow, shoulder 
belt plate.
A brass rectangular shoulder belt plate engraved to the centre with a 
crown over Maid of Erin, ribbons inscribed above and below ARKLOW” 
and “CAVALRY”, pair of fixing studs to reverse. Rare.”
€1,000-€1,500

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 21

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=196429EBE4&seq=21
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=196429EBE4&seq=21


22
Circa 1790. Agivey Infantry, Co. Derry, cross belt 
plate.
A brass oval convex cross belt plate engraved to the centre with a crown 
over Maid of Erin harp, ribbons inscribed above and below AGIVEY” 
and “INFANTRY”, pair hooks and fixing studs to reverse, maker’s mark. 
Extremely rare.”
€1,000-€1,500

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 22

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=473457290E&seq=22
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=473457290E&seq=22


23
Circa 1790. Drumkeen Infantry, Co. Donegal, 
shoulder belt plate.
A brass rectangular convex shoulder belt plate engraved to the centre 
with a crown over Maid of Erin, between G” and “R”, ribbons inscribed 
above and below “DRUMKEEN”and “INFANTRY”, hook and pair of 
fixing studs to reverse. Rare.”
€1,000-€1,500

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 23

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=9FA4FF8A0C&seq=23
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=9FA4FF8A0C&seq=23


24
Circa 1790. Lisburn Volunteers shoulder belt plate.
A gilt rectangular shoulder belt plate engraved to the centre with a 
crown over Maid of Erin harp, inscribed IN PECTORE PATRIA” above 
and “LISBURN / VOLUNTEERS” below, hook and pair of fixing studs to 
reverse. Rare.”
€1,200-€1,500

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 24

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=EEA45868D4&seq=24
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=EEA45868D4&seq=24


25
Circa 1790. Lurgan Infantry shoulder belt plate.
A gilt rectangular convex shoulder belt plate engraved to the centre with 
a crown over Maid of Erin harp, ribbons inscribed above and below 
LURGAN”and “INFANTRY”, pair of hooks and fixing studs to reverse. 
Rare.”
€1,200-€1,800

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 25

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=2AE4B32B11&seq=25
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=2AE4B32B11&seq=25


26
Early 19th century. Bellaghey Rangers cross belt 
plate.
A brass oval convex cross belt plate engraved to the centre with a crown 
over GR” inscribed above and below “BELLAGHEY”and “RANGERS”, 
hook and pair of fixing studs to reverse. Extremely rare.”
€1,000-€1,500

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 26

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=CF24C468CF&seq=26
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=CF24C468CF&seq=26


27
1796 button attributed to Castle Hyde Volunteers 
and other buttons and badge.
PRO ARIS ET FOCIS (For God and Country) 1796, crown over harp, 
silver plated, attributed to Castle Hyde Volunteers on a label attached, 
also LIMERICK MERCHANTS crown over harp, brass button by I. 
Lloyd Dublin, with later brass buttons including 77th Regiment, Irish 
Volunteers, and a 1958 Fenian Centenary badge. (6)
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 27

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=7A04AC1A3E&seq=27
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=7A04AC1A3E&seq=27


28
1798 Limerick Militia Medal for Coloony
‘Corporation and Citizens of Limerick’, ‘To the Heroes of Coloony 5th 
Sepr. 1798’, struck silver medal, with small ring for suspension.
€500-€700

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 28

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=37C4BD184A&seq=28
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=37C4BD184A&seq=28


29
17th century English Civil War Harquebusier’s 
breast plate
Made of a single plate, forged into typical form with low medial ridge 
drawn out to a small point at the base above a short flared flange at the 
waist. Plain turned edges at the neck and armpits. The interior with 
remains of a pair of studs for the shoulder straps, With armourer’s proof 
to right breast.
€350-€450

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 29

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=7534372A2A&seq=29
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=7534372A2A&seq=29


30
18th/19th century 32lb naval cannonballs
Four 32lb cannonballs.
€80-€120

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 30

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=1B34684986&seq=30
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=1B34684986&seq=30


31
A collection of five various swords
Comprises two 17th cent rapiers; a cutlass circa 1800; a decorative basket 
hilt sword; and a decorative 19th century sword in knightly style (5)
€200-€250

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 31

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=74A4C5DAB0&seq=31
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=74A4C5DAB0&seq=31


32
Early 18th century Spanish rapier
With slender tapering blade, iron hilt with straight quillons swelling at 
the tips, knuckle-guard en suite, incised cup, sectioned wire-bound grip, 
fluted pommel.
€200-€300

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 32

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=E014680A28&seq=32
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=E014680A28&seq=32


33
Four various 18th and 19th century swords
A mid 18th century small sword; a 1798 pattern English officers sword, 
parcel gilt blade, with scabbard; an early 19th century British mameluke 
style officers sword; a 19th century Persian shamshir sword. (4)
€200-€300

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 33

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=96148EBB2D&seq=33
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=96148EBB2D&seq=33


34
Halberd head
A late 18th century blacksmith-made halberd of a type used in the 1798 
Rebellion. Lacking shaft.
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 34

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=3A7441DA88&seq=34
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=3A7441DA88&seq=34


35
A collection of edged weapons
A 1827 model royal navy sword; two Victorian bandsman’s or drummer’s 
swords; a Spanish decorative ‘sword’ with scabbard; a decorative axe; a 
kukri-style knife in scabbard; and two ivory-handled Philippine punal 
daggers etc. (9)
€150-€200

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 35

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=48841A4AB4&seq=35
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=48841A4AB4&seq=35


36
1861 - 1865 American Civil War cavalry sabre
the brass pommel and back strap, three-branched knucklebow 
and timber grip on undecorated blade, etched P.D.L. for Peter D. 
Luneschloss.
€150-€200

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 36

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=CCB4EE490E&seq=36
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=CCB4EE490E&seq=36


37
1861 United States Army Officer’s sword
The cast bronze hilt and wire-bound leather grip on straight blade, 
stamped Francis Bannerman, New York; in bronze-mounted steel 
scabbard.
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 37

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=8EE4BCFB61&seq=37
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=8EE4BCFB61&seq=37


38
19th century, United States Army dress sword
The cast brass hilt on etched steel blade.
€80-€120

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 38

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=92B47DD85A&seq=38
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=92B47DD85A&seq=38


39
1872 United States Army Officer’s sword
the nickle-plated brass pommel and back strap, three-branched 
knucklebow and wire-bound leather grip on undecorated blade; in 
nickle-plated scabbard.
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 39

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=BDB410AA05&seq=39
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=BDB410AA05&seq=39


40
19th century, two cavalry swords
a Victorian officer’s sword with three branch hilt incorporating VR 
cypher, with brass scabbard and a 19th century German cavalry trooper’s 
sword with a three-branch steel hilt and a leather handle, with steel 
scabbard.
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 40

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=11346D9BA9&seq=40
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=11346D9BA9&seq=40


41
A Rigby pocket pistol
An early 19th century Irish flintlock pocket pistol, the gold inlaid 
damascus barrel on finely figured walnut stock, with compartment in 
butt for shot, the side-lock and trigger-guard finely engraved.
€600-€800

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 41

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=F0E47B09AB&seq=41
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=F0E47B09AB&seq=41


42
An early 19th century flintlock pistol
A London-made pistol, lacking hammer.
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 42

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=605454CBCF&seq=42
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=605454CBCF&seq=42


43
Circa 1840 Irish Percussion Pocket Pistol
By M. & L. Pattison With sighted octagonal damascus barrel, engraved 
‘Dublin’ along the top flat, sidelock decorated with elaborate foliate 
engravings, the hammer decorated en suite, figured walnut butt, cut with 
chequering and mounted with a silver escutcheon.
€300-€500

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 43

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=2EF440EAAE&seq=43
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=2EF440EAAE&seq=43


44
A pair of 19thC Parkes percussion pistols
A pair of overcoat pistols with cannon-style barrels and silver inlaid 
walnut stock. Cased with accessories
€500-€800

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 44

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=4604FEF849&seq=44
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=4604FEF849&seq=44


45
A pair of 19thC Blissett percussion pistols
A pair of finely engraved overcoat pistols, the barrels reeded with star 
shaped muzzle, the sidelocks foliate engraved, the hammers in the form 
of fish, with retractable triggers. The stocks finely chequered with white 
metal mounts and inlay.
€700-€1,000

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 45

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=ED74F16BDE&seq=45
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=ED74F16BDE&seq=45


46
1849 .31 calibre Colt pocket percussion revolver
Single action revolver with five-chamber cylinder and 4 octagonal barrel 
with attached loading levers. All parts numbered 82431 and ADDRESS 
SAML COLT NEW YORK CITY stamped to top of barrel. In fitted 
mahogany case with Colt patent ball and bullet mould, powder flask and 
box of Eley caps, various accessories and lead bullets.”
€800-€1,200

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 46

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=47D4B1CA5C&seq=46
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=47D4B1CA5C&seq=46
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47
18th century sea charts, Captain Greville Collins, 
seven charts from his Coasting Pilot”, c1740.”
Charts of Carrickfergus (Belfast) Lough, Carlingford, Dublin Bay, 
Holyhead, The Menai Strait, The Scilly Isles and Kinsale Harbour. 
Uncoloured engravings. The Carlingford chart 18 (46cm) high, 13” 
(33cm) wide; the rest, 18” (46cm) high, 23” (59cm) wide. Framed. (7)”
€700-€1,000

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 47

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=B244424B8B&seq=47
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=B244424B8B&seq=47


48
1794-1809. Maps of Britain, France, Italy, India and 
Siam
Collection comprises: Map of area of Scotland around Renfrew & Argyle 
and of South Britain - England & Wales by J. Cary June 1794 & July, 1809 
respectively; Southern India & Ceylon late 18th/early 19th century by 
Bonne; Two maps of Italy: An engraved 18th century uncoloured map 
by Bonne a 19th century map of Italy by Bellier of Paris; A small 18th 
century map of the Bay of Tonkin. Mainly hand coloured. Various sizes. 
(6)
€150-€200

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 48

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=6D745F388B&seq=48
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=6D745F388B&seq=48


49
1766-1811.Tartary, China, Japan. Hand Coloured 
Maps.
Collection of three French maps: (1) Grande Tartare et Isle du Japon 
by Louis Brion & published by Desnos, Paris (1766); (2) Tartarie 
Independante by Bonne. Not coloured. (1788); (3) Siberie Partie de 
L’Empire du Japon by Delamarche, Hand coloured (1811)
€250-€350

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 49

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=A25410B96D&seq=49
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=A25410B96D&seq=49


50
1785-1827. Russia & Poland. A collection of 5 Hand 
Coloured Maps.
This collection of French produced maps comprises: (1) East Poland 
& Russia by Clovet. It has text on either side and is double folio size. 
(1785); (2) A. Brue. Western Russia & Eastern Poland (1827); (3/5) 3 
maps by Delamarche two in 1812 & one in 1824 of European Russia. All 
hand coloured. (5)
€300-€400

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 50

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=A90459DBF1&seq=50
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=A90459DBF1&seq=50


51
1766-1786. A collection of 7 Eighteenth Century 
Hand Coloured Maps of Poland
This collection of French produced maps comprises: (1) Large double 
folio size map of Poland with text in French on each side. Undated; (2/3) 
1766 & 1786 maps by Brion and Bonne respectively; (4/7) 4 smaller 
maps two by De Vaugondy and 2others, one by Chez Lattre, Paris (1791). 
Various sizes. (7)
€250-€350

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 51

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=2E0400FA92&seq=51
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=2E0400FA92&seq=51


52
19th Century. Collection of Hand Coloured Maps of 
Central Europe.
A Collection of Hand Coloured Nineteenth Century Maps of Hungary, 
Czechoslovakia, Bohemia, Moravia & Silesia. Text in French. Includes 
one map by Clovet. (5)
€200-€300

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 52

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=5FD41C39D2&seq=52
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=5FD41C39D2&seq=52


53
1806-1846. Spain & Portugal: A Collection of Hand 
Coloured Maps
Various sizes. the two smaller ones have English text by Brightly & 
Kennersly and T. Jeffreys circa 1806/7. The three large maps from 
Royaumes d’Espagne et de Portugal by Bonne are engraved by Gaspard 
Andre and a Physical & Political map by L. Dussieux,1846. Of the 4 
maps by Delamarche two are dated 1833 & 1836. (9)
€250-€350

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 53

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=0B14029BA7&seq=53
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=0B14029BA7&seq=53


54
1800 and 1812 Documents from Lord Kilwarden 
and Lord Norbury, signed by both men.
Lord Kilwarden, Chief Justice of the Kings Bench for Ireland was 
dragged from his carriage and piked to death by rebels during Emmet’s 
Rebellion. Lord Norbury (John Toler, a native of Tipperary), was known 
as the hanging judge”. His most most notable trial was when he acted as 
judge at the trial of Robert Emmet in 1803.”
€150-€200

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 54

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=64442C8963&seq=54
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=64442C8963&seq=54


55
1801 (1 January to 28 August). Diary compiled by 
Augustus-Abraham Hely-Hutchinson
Pp89 manuscript, closely written, red leather bound notebook. 
Augustus-Abraham went as a volunteer with a regiment of Dragoons 
sailing from Cove [Cobh] and arriving in Aboukir Bay off Egypt. The 
campaign was to drive the French forces out of Egypt which had been 
left there by Napoleon after the defeat/destruction of the French fleet 
under Admiral Nelson in Aboukir Bay.
€800-€1,000

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 55

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=8A9407EA7C&seq=55
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=8A9407EA7C&seq=55
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56
1803 Robert Emmett’s death mask, cast in bronze
From the original death-mask taken shortly after his execution by James 
Petrie in Kilmainham Jail.
€500-€700

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 56

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=FAF4F67830&seq=56
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=FAF4F67830&seq=56


57
1803 (19 July) Broadsheet - John Bull to Brother 
Patrick in Ireland”.”
A rare pamphlet looking for support from the Irish against the Corsican 
imposter” and in particular to defend Ireland from a French invasion, 
full of condescension and unintended irony: “Dear Pat, as long as a drop 
of British or Irish blood flows in our veins, such things can never come 
to pass... “ . Letterpress single sheet, printed by S, Gosnell, Holborn, for 
John Stockdale.”
€150-€200

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 57

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=46940239DC&seq=57
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=46940239DC&seq=57


58
1804. Statements by City of Cork Militiamen.
Manuscript, 4pp, folio, detailing charges of outrage” by Theophilus 
Perkins, an officer of Yeomanry and a Mr. Craven on the house of 
Reverend Humphry Minchin in Carlow. The charges refer to breaking 
Reverend Minchin’s windows. Includes a printed affidavit form signed by 
Martin Fereter. The other witnesses were James Burke, Patrick Mahoney, 
John Ring and Matthew Hyde.”
€150-€200

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 58

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=5BF4900AB7&seq=58
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=5BF4900AB7&seq=58


59
1813 (4 January) letter written by Henry Grattan.
To J Swinburne Esq. Signed H Grattan” the letter accepts an invitation to 
a dinner. Accompanied by a small engraving of Grattan by Watts.”
€150-€200

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 59

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=7804622B15&seq=59
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=7804622B15&seq=59
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60
1816-1818. Cape of Good Hope Military General 
Orders.
Original manuscript book of General Garrison Orders Issued to the 
60th, 72nd & 83rd Regiments at the Cape of Good Hope.
€500-€700

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 60

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=28543058A6&seq=60
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=28543058A6&seq=60


61
1817. Handbill for letting of house and land at 
Kishoge, Springfield, County Dublin, after eviction 
of tenants.
TO BE LET For Six Months, pending an Ejectment; for NON-
PAYMENTOF RENT, All That and Those, THE DWELLING HOUSE, 
OFFICES AND GARDEN, And That Part of the Lands of Kishogue, 
Otherwise, Springfield, Containing About 32A. . as late in the possession 
of Michael William Dry, situate in the Parish of Esker, Barony of 
Newcastle and County of Dublin, lately Evicted under Ejectment, for 
non-payment of rent. Dated 28th January 1817. Proposals to be received 
by Messrs. Ball & Wilson, No. 7, Frederick Street, South Dublin. [Lessee 
of Ann Warren, and Sarah Warren, Spinsters, a Ejector].” Letterpress.”
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 61

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=D39448EA39&seq=61
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=D39448EA39&seq=61


62
1818, A Fourteen Shilling Freeholder Certificate
To Thomas Felton, Ballintogher, Queen’s County.
€80-€120

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 62

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=FB14F2CAF7&seq=62
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=FB14F2CAF7&seq=62


63
1820 Parchment Signed by Lord Norbury, The 
Hanging Judge”.”
Attractive document, Example of Recovery suffered by Matthew 
Fortesque Esquire of rent charged in the County of Waterford”,decorated 
with portrait of King George IV, arms and emblems, and with complete 
large green wax seal of The Chief Justice of Ireland, signed Norbury.”
€200-€300

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 63

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=B1F42F2827&seq=63
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=B1F42F2827&seq=63


64
Circa 1830 caricature of Daniel O’Connell
A printed caricature of ‘D. O’Connell, Esq. M.P.’ in gilt embossed leather 
frame.
€80-€120

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 64

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=B554427A30&seq=64
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=B554427A30&seq=64


65
1830 Challenged to a duel by a Police Constable
A sworn statement by James Griffin (signed Griffith) alleging that Police 
Constable William Kidd twice challanged him to fight with pistols” on 2 
November, 1830. Sworn before William Stewart, Magistrate.”
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 65

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=8E64F2D855&seq=65
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=8E64F2D855&seq=65


66
1830 (27 August ). Edmund Boyle, Earl of Cork, 
letter.
Relating to Annual Outgoings/Distribution of Income from the 
Castlemartyr Estate. With postal markings.
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 66

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=6A142D7995&seq=66
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=6A142D7995&seq=66


67
1833. Diary of Rev. John Prior, son of Dr Thomas 
Prior, Vice Provost of Trinity College Dublin.
Includes travels in Italy, his marriage to Sophia Odell, with much 
mention of her family and the Alexander Hamilton family. Manuscript, 
100pp, quarter calf, marbled boards. His grandfather Thomas Prior 
(1680-1751) was a founder of the Royal Dublin Society. His father, also 
Thomas Prior, was Vice Provost of The University of Dublin from 1832 
to 1833 and 1840 to 1843.
€300-€500

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 67

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=8E54F23B5B&seq=67
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68
6 January 1834, Court Martial, India, involving an 
officer and a dancing girl”.”
A seven-page document relating to the Court Martial, held at 
Masulipatnam, India, for scandalous infamous behaviour, unbecoming 
the character of an Officer and a Gentleman” of Lieut. Richard Mare 
Sprye, 9th Regiment, Native Infantry and Deputy Judge Advocate. Sprye 
is charged with using threats “to prevail upon Pasoomurty Seetaputty 
... to give false evidence against Pedda Juggiah, dancing girl and 
concubine...””
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 68

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=4B94DE5B37&seq=68
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=4B94DE5B37&seq=68


69
1838. Dublin & Kingstown Railway Railway Loan.
Unissued 5% Loan Certificate for Ireland’s first railway, established in 
1834 from Westland Row to Kingstown Harbour. This loan was to fund 
the extension of the railway.
€80-€120

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 69

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=083420088C&seq=69
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=083420088C&seq=69


70
1842 (1 June) House of Commons and House of 
Lords addresses signed by members of parliament
A remarkable set of signatures of members of the House of Commons 
and House of Lords in 1842. Purportedly signed following the Queen 
Victoria assassination attempt in May 1842 (see lot 98). Includes the 
signature of Daniel O’Connell (as Lord Mayor of Dublin) above those of 
his sons Maurice and John O’Connell.
€200-€300

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 70

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=D2747F996F&seq=70
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=D2747F996F&seq=70


71
1843 - 1850 Thomas Crawford Butler Attorney, 
Carlow
A large number of various writs, decrees, bonds, writs etc. (86)
€200-€300

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 71

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=7A84DC4A8E&seq=71
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=7A84DC4A8E&seq=71


72
1849. A commemorative medal for the first visit of 
Queen Victoria to Ireland,
Inscribed Erin Hails With Joy The Harbinger Of Peace” A bronze medal, 
by William J. Taylor. The obverse a double portrait of Victoria and 
Albert.”
€80-€120

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 72

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=0D9450599B&seq=72
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=0D9450599B&seq=72


73
19th Century Co. Mayo scrapbook.
Daisy Hilliard, Spencer Lodge Westport. Victorian Scrapbook with 
almost 600 scraps including many embossed images & greeting cards. 
124pp.
€150-€200

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 73

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=EC146E8B0D&seq=73
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=EC146E8B0D&seq=73


74
1852-1862. Holmpatrick Estate. Rental Records: 
Skerries
Folio. Rental record for Skerries with over 1300 records for Skerries, 
Balrothery & the Town Holding of Holmpatrick. With tenants names, 
rents, observations and summaries for all lands in question. An 
important primary source for Fingal in the middle of the 19th century.
€500-€700

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 74

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=FD44E15AEE&seq=74
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=FD44E15AEE&seq=74


75
1900. Skerries - Holmpatrick Estate: Schedule of 
Expiring Leases
Compiled by George H. Fowler. A manuscript record with details of all 
of the expiring leases in Lord Holmpatrick’s Skerries estate in 1900. Each 
entry contains name of current tenant, expiry date, proposed lessee, 
rent, term of lease and notes pertaining to various aspects of changes in 
the leases or the property in question over many years. The information 
contained covers many years from the time the leases were originally 
agreed, from late 18th century to 20th century. Vellum cover, pp48.
€150-€200

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 75

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=11944EB926&seq=75
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=11944EB926&seq=75


76
1712-1924. Skerries - Holmpatrick Estate. Schedule 
of Expiring Leases
This invaluable manuscript has circa 1400 records relating to the various 
legal agreements, leases, assignments, certificates, rentals etc. for the 
lands of the Hamilton Estate. While most of them are 19th century 
, they span a period of over 200 years. Extensive information about 
land occupation in much, if not all of the estate of Baron Holmpatrick, 
particularly the Dublin Estate. 206pp. manuscript. Cover loose. Spine 
damaged. Stained and worn, but good otherwise.
€400-€600

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 76

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=DA64C0B801&seq=76
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=DA64C0B801&seq=76


77
1856. Travel diary of Mary Agnes Power, Bloomfield 
House, Dundrum, Dublin.
Mainly concerning her travels in Italy including meetings with Cardinals 
and nobility, also encounters with other Irish families travelling there. 
Good descriptions of cathedrals, churches and monasteries. 190pp, 
manuscript, clothbound.
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 77

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=4F44F258C4&seq=77
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=4F44F258C4&seq=77


78
1858 - 1878 Louth Grand Jury, lists of magistrates
15 printed lists of magistrates. 1853, 26 September, Printed Letter from 
William Filgate on his appointment as Louth County Treasurer; 1875, 
5 April, Letter from Townley F. Filgate applying for the Secretaryship of 
the Louth Grand Jury.
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 78

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=80F40B6847&seq=78
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=80F40B6847&seq=78


79
1858. A commonplace book compiled by a Miss 
Cuffe of Lyrath, Co. Kilkenny.
Interesting collection of news items about royalty and aristocracy, 
religious notes including Biblical quotations and extracts from sermons, 
etc., also some drawings, mainly ink, some of Benham Park. 160pp, 
manuscrip, black leather bound.
€150-€200

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 79

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=099420989A&seq=79
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=099420989A&seq=79


80
1861 Marquis of Kildare, Carton House, domestic 
staff service award
A Victorian silver plated ‘seal-top’ serving spoon, the terminal inscribed 
From the Marquis of Kildare - 1861”; together with a photograph of the 
Duke and Duchess of Leinster attending the State opening of Parliament 
at Westminster. (2)”
€60-€80

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 80

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=FC3470481D&seq=80
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=FC3470481D&seq=80


80
1861 Marquis of Kildare, Carton House, domestic 
staff service award
A Victorian silver plated ‘seal-top’ serving spoon, the terminal inscribed 
From the Marquis of Kildare - 1861”; together with a photograph of the 
Duke and Duchess of Leinster attending the State opening of Parliament 
at Westminster. (2)”
€60-€80

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 80

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=FC3470481D&seq=80
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=FC3470481D&seq=80


81
1866 (March 17) Irish Republic Five Dollars Bond 
issued by the Fenians in America.
Redeemable Six Months after the acknowledgment of the Independence 
of the Irish Nation”, with vignettes of ‘Erin’ and US soldier and Wolfe 
Tone, printed by Continental Bank Note Company, New York.”
€200-€300

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 81

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=BA64A2CAD9&seq=81
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=BA64A2CAD9&seq=81


82
1866 (March 17) Irish Republic Five Dollars Bond 
issued by the Fenians in America.
Redeemable Six Months after the acknowledgment of the Independence 
of the Irish Nation”, with vignettes of ‘Erin’ and US soldier and Wolfe 
Tone, printed by Continental Bank Note Company, New York.”
€200-€300

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 82

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=188482382B&seq=82
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=188482382B&seq=82


83
Late 19th and early 20th century, patriotic flags and 
badges
Two printed fabric rectangular flags, the larger 10 x 15”, each portraying 
a flag within a border and with the motto “Erin Go Bragh”; together with 
two gilt metal and enamel shamrock-shaped brooches. (4)”
€70-€100

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 83

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=F8F4F7DBAD&seq=83
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=F8F4F7DBAD&seq=83


83
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Two printed fabric rectangular flags, the larger 10 x 15”, each portraying 
a flag within a border and with the motto “Erin Go Bragh”; together with 
two gilt metal and enamel shamrock-shaped brooches. (4)”
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Large Image & Place Bid Lot 83

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=F8F4F7DBAD&seq=83
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=F8F4F7DBAD&seq=83


84
19th Century Irish badge.
Design is an Irish ‘Mermaid’ harp with oak leaf surround on a gilt 
starburst, struck in bronze. Made by Tove & Co., London. The second 
example we have seen but research on its origin has proved fruitless so 
far. Tove made medals and badges for military, sporting and masonic 
organisations among others.
€80-€100

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 84

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=5714D45AF4&seq=84
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=5714D45AF4&seq=84


85
19th century, Irish Merchant Navy Green Ensign.
A scarce unofficial flag of Irish owned shipping.
€300-€500

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 85

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=5B64CC1B69&seq=85
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=5B64CC1B69&seq=85


86
1860s and 1870s Ten photographic prints attributed 
to William H. Baker and John Burke
Ten mounted prints of Kashmiri villages and landscapes, captioned 
beneath.
€300-€500

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 86

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=EFF414D9AD&seq=86
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=EFF414D9AD&seq=86


87
Circa 1880. Original albumen photographs of 
Sudan and England.
Many by Richard Ellis.
€400-€500

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 87

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=A27499DBF0&seq=87
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=A27499DBF0&seq=87
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http://www.whytes.ie/
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https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=A27499DBF0&seq=87


87
Circa 1880. Original albumen photographs of 
Sudan and England.
Many by Richard Ellis.
€400-€500

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 87

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=A27499DBF0&seq=87
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=A27499DBF0&seq=87


88
1877. Limbless MP - Sir Arthur MacMorrough 
Kavanagh letter
A three page letter, on Borris House notepaper, mouthwritten by the 
limbless MP, yatchsman, dispatch rider, sharpshooter and traveller. To 
the Petty Sessions at Borris he recommends his land agent James Devine 
for a position of Inspector of Explosive Materials; together with a 8pp 
typed biography of Art MacMorrough Kavanagh by his son Walter, 1920.
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 88

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=9C3405A8FB&seq=88
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=9C3405A8FB&seq=88


89
1874 Anti Home Rule Election Poster
Outlining the cost in extra taxation which would result from Home Rule. 
Published by Canvendish H. Foster and dated 7 February, 1874.
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 89

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=02C4EB99C3&seq=89
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=02C4EB99C3&seq=89


90
C. 1882 Anti Home Rule lithograph and 1899 
Petit Journal showing demonstration against 
Chamberlain in Dublin.
Large lithograph by G. Bridgman showing Gladstone painting a picture 
of Irish Lamb” watched by a stage Irishman with a torch and dagger, 
published by Reynolds, London. Scarce. Accompanied by Le Petit 
Journal 1899 with colour cover of the Dublin demonstration. (2)”
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 90

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=4CC4B119A5&seq=90
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=4CC4B119A5&seq=90
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http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=4CC4B119A5&seq=90
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=4CC4B119A5&seq=90


91
Irish Unionist Alliance Badge
A gilt metal badge surmounted by a crown, centred by an enamel, 
shield-shaped Union flag, surrounded by the emblems of Ireland, 
England, Scotland and Wales and the motto ‘Quis Separabit’, by Johnson, 
Dublin.
€80-€100

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 91

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=1A54D71AEC&seq=91
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=1A54D71AEC&seq=91


92
1880s Irish National League marching banner 
featuring portrait of Charles Stewart Parnell for 
Carrickedmond Branch, Co. Longford
An extremely rare and fine example of an INL banner. Handpainted and 
finished in gilt bullion. Framed.
€8,000-€10,000

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 92

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=5DF42AD8CF&seq=92
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=5DF42AD8CF&seq=92


92
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http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=5DF42AD8CF&seq=92
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=5DF42AD8CF&seq=92


93
1885 (22 November) letter handwritten by Charles 
Stewart Parnell.
Signed Chas. S. Parnell” and in his own hand on North Western Hotel, 
Liverpool, regarding the appointment of Mr. Horgan as his election 
agent. Also with this Parnellism And Crime - The Special Commission, 2 
volumes, The Times, London, 1888.”
€300-€500

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 93

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=A5443ECBCE&seq=93
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=A5443ECBCE&seq=93
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https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=A5443ECBCE&seq=93


94
Charles Stewart Parnell, signed note
A one-page note, in a secretarial hand, on House of Commons 
notepaper signed ‘Char S Parnell’, framed.
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 94

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=82148EEAC1&seq=94
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=82148EEAC1&seq=94


94
Charles Stewart Parnell, signed note
A one-page note, in a secretarial hand, on House of Commons 
notepaper signed ‘Char S Parnell’, framed.
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http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=82148EEAC1&seq=94
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=82148EEAC1&seq=94


96
Circa 1891. Charles Stewart Parnell commemorative 
medal.
A bronze commemorative medal by Johnson. The obverse with bust 
of Parnell surrounded by the words `Ireland`s Army of Independence 
1891` and garland of shamrock and ivy. The reverse with the words `Let 
my love be conveyed to my colleagues and the Irish people`. Complete 
with green ribbon and white metal clasp inscribed IRELAND A 
NATION” in raised lettering. Usually seen in white metal so scarce thus 
and rare complete with clasp and ribbon.”
€80-€120

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 96

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=66144BDA93&seq=96
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=42345BBAE4&seq=95


98
1881 - 1883 Weekly Freeman cartoons
Four coloured political cartoons, attractively framed in gilt frames.
€120-€180

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 98

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=1624120A97&seq=98
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=66144BDA93&seq=96


99
1882 - 1888 United Ireland newspaper
Bound editions of the newspaper in two volumes. Black cloth gilt.
€250-€350

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 99

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=166446E8AD&seq=99
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=B574CF4AC2&seq=97


100
31 August 1883 Michael Davitt autograph letter
On Irish National Land League notepaper, in a clear hand to James 
Tynan, Tullamore, expressing regret at his intention to leave Ireland.
€300-€500

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 100

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=8124BEF9AE&seq=100
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=1624120A97&seq=98


101
1880s, an autograph letter from Michael Davitt,
on House of Commons Library note-paper and dated July 15th, to Miss 
Colenso arranging a meeting for the following day, signed.
€300-€400

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 101

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=B2C40E5BC0&seq=101
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=166446E8AD&seq=99


102
Circa 1880, a photograph of Michael Davitt.
His name printed across the lower half. A scarce view of the founder of 
the Irish National Land League.
€150-€200

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 102

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=2A147A494E&seq=102
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=8124BEF9AE&seq=100


103
1899, a large carved wood shillelagh
in the form of a mace. The top relief-carved with a harp, the sides carved 
with shamrock, a harp and a shield and the motto, Home Rule For Old 
Ireland”, the shaft low relief carved with a pike, a round tower and a 
shamrock and emblazoned “99”.”
€300-€500

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 103

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=B0A464AA5A&seq=103
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=B2C40E5BC0&seq=101


104
A large carved blackthorn shillelagh,
the head relief carved with shamrock, the shaft relief carved with 
shamrock, a round tower and emblazoned Erin”.”
€150-€200

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 104

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=E6B4BADBC4&seq=104
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=2A147A494E&seq=102


105
19th Century ‘Ejectment of Irish Tenantry’ 
illustration
Glass photographic negative of a London illustrated News illustration 
entitled ‘Ejectment of Irish Tenantry’.
€80-€120

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 105

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=35645CEB43&seq=105
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=B0A464AA5A&seq=103


106
1893 Poster for Public Auction of An Important 
House and Lands at Newcastle, Co. Westmeath.
By order of Mr Richard Coffy, the auction conducted by P McCormack, 
Mullingar.
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 106

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=0634E76805&seq=106
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=E6B4BADBC4&seq=104


107
1884-1910. A collection of medals awarded to 
Athlone Woolen Mills.
Includes bronze medals for tweeds, serge and woolen clothes at London 
1884, 1893 Colombian Exposition Chicago (2), 1900 Paris, 1902 Cork 
and 1910 Brussels. Attractive and scarce medals. (6)
€600-€800

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 107

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=DF044E4B66&seq=107
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=35645CEB43&seq=105
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1884, 1893 Colombian Exposition Chicago (2), 1900 Paris, 1902 Cork 
and 1910 Brussels. Attractive and scarce medals. (6)
€600-€800

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 107

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=DF044E4B66&seq=107
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1884-1910. A collection of medals awarded to 
Athlone Woolen Mills.
Includes bronze medals for tweeds, serge and woolen clothes at London 
1884, 1893 Colombian Exposition Chicago (2), 1900 Paris, 1902 Cork 
and 1910 Brussels. Attractive and scarce medals. (6)
€600-€800
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108
Anon. In the Press. Will Shortly Be Published:- The 
Adventures Of TANRANG the Fiddler!! by an Idiot.
Cusack & Cleugh Printers. Spoof advertisement printed on silk : 
Various Odes on Various Persons;- Anonymous. The Programmeof 
Signor Martino Cherovini’s Last performance before leaving for 
Ballynabollaghlaght........... Signor Appap Gaetano...........lately returned 
from Ballyhooriskey near Carrownaganagh, Co. Donegal .............One 
of the Partners having just been appointed PRINTER PASCHA to 
the OTTOMAN EMPIRE is retiring..........will shortly sell by auction, 
One AZTEC’S SKULL, (with hair, &c complete;) to defray travelling 
expenses. Rare printer’s advertising sample with probable Donegal 
connections.”
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 108

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=32747EB983&seq=108
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=0634E76805&seq=106


109
1893. Specimens of Postal Money Notes, designed 
by Alexander Downs, Monkstown, Dublin.
Dublin: Alexander Downs, 1893. First Edition. Small Oblong Folio. 
Printed wrappers. Pages, 6, (2), and 10 perforated examples on pink 
paper of Postal Money notes with counterfoils for denominations from 
sixpence to Ten Pounds. The £5 & £10 denominations have double 
perforations and are folded. Printed on behalf of the author by Powderly 
& Co. Westland Row, Dublin in 1893. Extremely rare.
€300-€400

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 109

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=D7548898DF&seq=109
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110
1887, Royal Irish Constabulary trophy
A Victorian Britannia-Metal pint tankard, by Walker and Hall, engraved: 
R.I.C. - District of Cork North - Annual Ball Practice. 1887 - Highest 
Score - Constable John Stack, 43494”.”
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 110

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=1DC4AF786A&seq=110
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=32747EB983&seq=108


111
Mid-19th century Royal Irish Constabulary notice 
to ‘Rogues and Vagabonds’
A printed notice advising the strict enforcement of public gambling laws.
€150-€200

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 111

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=C4C4478AE7&seq=111
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=D7548898DF&seq=109


112
19th century Galway, Royal Irish Constabulary
A photograph by Molloy, Portumna of Constable Jack Hollywood in 
parade uniform. Head Constable Laurence Hollywood is recorded at 
R.I.C. Headquarters Galway East-Riding, Ballinasloe R.I.C Barracks, in 
1846.
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 112

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=C8B4E7F870&seq=112
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=1DC4AF786A&seq=110


113
1898-1900 Dublin Metropolitan Police and Royal 
Irish Constabulary gold medals.
1898 DMP Tug of War to C. Collins, and an uninscribed medal with RIC 
engraved on obverse with Birmingham hallmark of 1900. Both 9 carat 
gold (2).
€200-€250

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 113

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=94E49EEA9C&seq=113
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=C4C4478AE7&seq=111
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114
19th century Royal Irish Constabulary Band, leather 
sheet music holder.
Black leather with faded gilt inscription CONDUCTOR / BAND / R.I.C.
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 114

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=51E4C89AAB&seq=114
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=C8B4E7F870&seq=112


115
1900 & 1903 Visit to Ireland Medals named to PC J. 
Cassidy, Dublin Metropolitan Police.
Awarded on the occasions of Queen Victoria’s visit to Ireland of 1900 
and King Edward VII’s visit of 1903, Visit to Ireland Medals officialy 
named to PC J. Cassidy. (2)
€250-€350

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 115

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=DE14A9BB93&seq=115
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=94E49EEA9C&seq=113


116
1900 & 1903 Visit to Ireland Medals named to AS 
R.Cowe Royal Irish Constabulary.
Awarded on the occasions of Queen Victoria’s visit to Ireland of 1900 
and King Edward VII’s visit of 1903, Visit to Ireland Medals officialy 
named to Acting Sergeant S R.Cowe RIC.
€250-€350

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 116

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=BB84108858&seq=116
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=51E4C89AAB&seq=114


117
1911 Coronation and Visit to Ireland Medals
Awarded to policemen and others on the occasions of George V’s 
Coronation and visit to Ireland in 1911, both unnamed.
€150-€250

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 117

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=3E64B809DB&seq=117
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=DE14A9BB93&seq=115


118
Waterford City Deputy Lord Lieutenant’s dress and 
service uniforms of Claude Anson
The 1908 pattern dress uniform comprising a bicorn hat; a coatee 
with silver bullion shamrocks to collar and cuffs; dress trousers with 
shamrock lace stripe; a pair of silver bullion epaulettes with shamrock 
insignia in original tin; a shamrock lace covered sword belt; also a khaki 
field service tunic; service leather sam browne; and a cap with shamrock 
badge and silver bullion to the peak; mostly contained in a tin trunk. 
Together with a note reputed to have been in the pocket of the service 
tunic referring to recruiting for the trenches.
€1,500-€2,000

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 118

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=9DB499FB4B&seq=118
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=BB84108858&seq=116
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119
1907 Irish International Exhibition badge
A gilt metal and enamel souvenir badge with a view of the pavillion 
of the Irish International Exhibition; together with a silver Rotunda 
Hospital badge. Dublin, 1965; a silver gilt and enamel Cumann Docturi 
na hEireann pin, Dublin, 1980; and a Irish Boxing Association silver and 
enamel badge, Birmingham, 1937. (4)
€80-€120

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 119

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=F374C10AB1&seq=119
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=3E64B809DB&seq=117


120
Early 20th century Maps: Ordnance Survey of 
Ireland.
Collection of coloured (three uncoloured) one inch to a mile maps of 
Ireland; two maps four inches to the mile and one map two inches to a 
mile. Good condition.
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 120

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=62A4C589FD&seq=120
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=9DB499FB4B&seq=118


121
20th Century Admiralty Coastal Charts of Ireland
Collection of 39 Charts, all in good condition. A further seven 
Admiralty Charts for the west coast of France. All maps clean.
€200-€250

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 121

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=D2444FBB1E&seq=121
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=F374C10AB1&seq=119


122
1904 - 5. The National Telephone Company’s 
Directory. Irish Section.
166pp, Red cloth. Scarce early listing of Irish telephone subscribers and a 
useful source for many research purposes.
€200-€300

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 122

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=D4B44A3847&seq=122
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=62A4C589FD&seq=120


123
County of Louth, Election Notice poster
A Parliamentary Election notice, by the Returning Officer of The County 
of Louth, South Division, for the 1906 general election.
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 123

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=C44410CB89&seq=123
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=D2444FBB1E&seq=121


124
Early 20th century photographs
Seven topographical views of west of Ireland by Lawrence and others; 
together with four later views. (11) Sizes up to
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 124

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=BEE4A8BA37&seq=124
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=D4B44A3847&seq=122


125
1910. Grant, J. E.. Photograph Album.
120 Photographs of England and France, Dated September 1910.
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 125

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=8B64AB78CF&seq=125
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=C44410CB89&seq=123


126
Japanese Photograph Album. Original 19th Century 
Lacquered & Inlaid Early 20th century Japan. 
Photograph Album.
Attractive decorated black lacquered album. Mainly 5 by 3 inches, sepia 
with added colour. Some images are captioned: Geisha, whispering 
in parlour; Geisha playing at Go; a group of women laying musical 
instruments: Samisen, Fuye, Taiko & Tsumi, Kago Travelling Cha; 
Akajima Gawa Nagasaki, Biwa Lake from Miidera; Enoshima island; 
Minamigama Hill at Nagasaki & more. (24)
€150-€200

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 126

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=3464247AF9&seq=126
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=BEE4A8BA37&seq=124


127
1913-19. A collection of picture postcards from 
Caribbean and Europe.
A collection of 148 Postcards from Cuba, Montserrat, Panama, Mexico, 
Britain, France, Norway compiled by an American sailor aboard the 
USS. Tripp, in a clthbound album. Many scarce topographical, mostly 
unused.
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 127

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=A144CF79E5&seq=127
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=8B64AB78CF&seq=125
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128
1914 The Scrap of Paper”, Recruiting poster.”
Recruitment poster published by the Parlimentary Recruiting 
Committee, London. Poster No. 15 - W8998 - 10000 - 12/14. Printed by 
Johnson Riddle & Co. Ltd. London, S. E.
€200-€300

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 128

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=17B4064B75&seq=128
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=3464247AF9&seq=126


129
1915 Recruiting Poster
Come along, boys! Enlist to-day. Poster showing a cheerful soldier 
shouldering a rifle and smoking a pipe, with the caption: The moment 
the order came to go forward, there were smiling faces everywhere.” 
(Extract from letter written in the trenches of the Aisne by General Sir 
Horace Smith-Dorrien.) Published by the Parliamentary Recruiting 
Committee, London. Printed on card.”
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 129

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=823481DA15&seq=129
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=A144CF79E5&seq=127


130
1854 - 1895 India General Service Medal, Royal 
Irish Regiment
To 1071, Pte B. Lowry, 2nd Batt, Royal Irish Regiment, with Hazara 1888 
bar.
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 130

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=2794F04B24&seq=130
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=17B4064B75&seq=128


131
1882 - 1889 Egypt Medal, Royal Irish Regiment.
To 1012, Pte. J. Leaff, 1 Royal Irish Regiment, with The Nile 1884-85 bar.
€200-€300

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 131

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=77848B2AD6&seq=131
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=823481DA15&seq=129


132
1895 - 1902 India Medal, Royal Irish Regiment
To 5271, Pte. J. Murphy, Royal Irish Regiment. Samana 1897 and Punjab 
Frontier 1897 - 1898 bars.
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 132

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=3CD41B5983&seq=132
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=2794F04B24&seq=130


133
1901 -1902 Queen’s South Africa and King’s South 
Africa medals, Royal Irish Fusiliers
A pair, to 3214, Pte. James Connolly, Royal Irish Fusiliers. Transvaal, 
Relief of Ladysmith, Tugela Heights and Cape Colony bars (4) to the 
QSA, South Africa 1901 and SouthAfrica 1902 bars (2) to the KSA.
€150-€200

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 133

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=954428B851&seq=133
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=77848B2AD6&seq=131


134
1914-18 World War I trios & Ireland Emergency 
Service Medal (2)
1914-18 trios - 1914-15 Star, War Medal and Victory Medal, to M. Neill 
13465 and P. J. Neill 22953, both Royal Dublin Fusiliers, believed to be 
related, also 1939-46 Emergency Service Medal (Air Raid Precautions) 
issued to one of them. Ribbons detached but some included loose with 
the lot . Scarce family group, worthy of further research.
€250-€300

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 134

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=93D4B7DAAF&seq=134
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135
1914-18 World War I Trio, Royal Irish Regiment
1914-15 Star, War Medal and Victory Medal to 9441, Pte. T. Walsh, 
Royal Irish Regiment.
€120-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 135

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=2A945EBBCB&seq=135
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=954428B851&seq=133


136
1914-18 World War I Trio, Royal Irish Rifles medals
1914-15 Star, War Medal and Victory Medal to 17-218 Pte. J. Brown, 
Royal Irish Rifles.
€120-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 136

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=5524D53943&seq=136
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=93D4B7DAAF&seq=134


137
1914 - 1918 Royal Irish Rifles medals
Great War Medal and Victory Medal to 18/554 Pte. J. Maguire, Royal 
Irish Rifles, in presentation box.
€80-€120

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 137

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=23C47D9B05&seq=137
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=2A945EBBCB&seq=135


138
1914-18 World War I medals, Royal Dublin Fusiliers
War Medal & Victory Medal pair officially named to 25234 Private J.P. 
Gleeson, Royal Dublin Fusiliers; together with a Royal Dublin Fusiliers 
cap-badge.
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 138

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=8A0420487E&seq=138
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=5524D53943&seq=136


139
World War I 1914 Stars and Victory medals
Single medals to Irish regiments, including Connaught Rangers (2) , 
Royal Munster Fusiliers, Royal Dublin Fusiliers, Royal Irish Fusiliers, 
Royal Irish Regiment and Royal Inniskilling Fusiliers, with facsimile 
records. (7)
€150-€200

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 139

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=F3045C68FC&seq=139
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140
Victoria Cross recipient Neville Bowes Elliott-
Cooper VC DSO MC - his silver trophy.
Eton College House Sports Trophy, inscribed with winners from 1901 
incluiding NB Elliott Cooper” in 1907. Apparently given to King Edward 
Grammar School in 1947 by Air Commodore Harald Peake, who won it 
in 1913, 1916 and 1917. Hallmarked for London, 1789.”
€300-€500

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 140

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=7E5498880D&seq=140
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=8A0420487E&seq=138


140
Victoria Cross recipient Neville Bowes Elliott-
Cooper VC DSO MC - his silver trophy.
Eton College House Sports Trophy, inscribed with winners from 1901 
incluiding NB Elliott Cooper” in 1907. Apparently given to King Edward 
Grammar School in 1947 by Air Commodore Harald Peake, who won it 
in 1913, 1916 and 1917. Hallmarked for London, 1789.”
€300-€500

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 140

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=7E5498880D&seq=140
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=8A0420487E&seq=138


140
Victoria Cross recipient Neville Bowes Elliott-
Cooper VC DSO MC - his silver trophy.
Eton College House Sports Trophy, inscribed with winners from 1901 
incluiding NB Elliott Cooper” in 1907. Apparently given to King Edward 
Grammar School in 1947 by Air Commodore Harald Peake, who won it 
in 1913, 1916 and 1917. Hallmarked for London, 1789.”
€300-€500

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 140

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=7E5498880D&seq=140
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=8A0420487E&seq=138


141
1913 Royal Irish Rifles, sports medals
Football- and Hockey-Tournament silver medals, Birmingham, 1913; 
together with a Royal Engineers Football League 1896, white metal 
shield-shaped award to ‘B’ Company. (3)
€80-€120

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 141

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=80A45CAB5D&seq=141
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=F3045C68FC&seq=139
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http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=80A45CAB5D&seq=141
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=F3045C68FC&seq=139


142
1923 - 1924 Royal Dublin Fusiliers, football league 
winning medal
Royal Cinque Ports United Services Football League silver medal, 
Birmingham, 1923.
€80-€120

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 142

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=F9D41C4B19&seq=142
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=7E5498880D&seq=140


143
1914-1918 Louth Rifles officer’s sword
An 1854 pattern ‘Gothic-Hilted’ British Army officer’s sword, the guard 
with regimental badge of The Louth Rifles. The blade etched with George 
V cypher, Louth Rifles badge, retailer’s brand for Sexton, Dawson St., 
Dublin and foliate etching. The fishskin grip with twisted wire bindings. 
In steel scabbard.
€400-€600

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 143

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=85E42FB9CA&seq=143
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=80A45CAB5D&seq=141


144
1914 - 1918 WWI Irish Guards Officer’s sword
An 1854 pattern ‘Gothic-Hilted’ British Army officer’s sword, the guard 
with regimental badge. The blade etched with George V cypher, Irish 
Guards badge and Gaelic foliate etching. The fishskin grip and twisted 
grip wire bindings. In leather field scabbard with frog.
€250-€350

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 144

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=6A34F2DBBB&seq=144
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=F9D41C4B19&seq=142


145
World War I Scottish parade sword with basket hilt
Scottish basket hilted broad sword, the blade etched with an GR V 
cipher, complete with its basket liner and fringe, and parade scabbard.
€300-€400

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 145

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=1C044EC9D3&seq=145
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=85E42FB9CA&seq=143


146
Scottish piper’s dirk
The single edge scallop back plated steel blade etched with garlands 
of thistle, the ebonised basket weave moulded thistle hilt with nickel 
mounts and studs, with crown pommel. The black patent scabbard with 
nickel thistle mounts.
€150-€200

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 146

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=204413183B&seq=146
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=6A34F2DBBB&seq=144


147
Royal Munster Fusiliers drum-front
A snare-drum front painted with the insignia and battle honours of the 
1st Battalion, Royal Munster Fusiliers to 1857.
€300-€500

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 147

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=8054055ACE&seq=147
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=1C044EC9D3&seq=145


148
World War I Royal Artillery Officer’s dress cap.
Imprinted 1916.
€70-€100

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 148

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=8004C719AE&seq=148
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=204413183B&seq=146


149
1930s Royal Engineers Officer’s dress cap.
€70-€100

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 149

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=7A24528A87&seq=149
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=8054055ACE&seq=147


150
A WWI Royal Army Medical Corps captain’s cuff-
rank tunic.
With name tape for Captain Greaves, dated 14.2.18, and with military 
Cross ribbon.
€250-€300

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 150

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=B9B4F2FBAA&seq=150
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=8004C719AE&seq=148


151
Colonel of 8th Bengal Infantry uniform parade 
tunic.
The scarlet tunic with gilt embroidered collar and cuffs. The 8th Bengal 
Infantry was disbanded following the 1857 mutiny.
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 151

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=0504C54B50&seq=151
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=7A24528A87&seq=149


152
A WWI French Army captain’s horizon-blue 
uniform.
Comprising a tunic jacket with captain’s rank flashes and trousers (2)
€200-€300

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 152

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=C6F411D934&seq=152
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=B9B4F2FBAA&seq=150


153
Royal Meath Militia badge
A white-metal brooch in the form of a penannular brooch, crowned and 
engraved Royal Meath.
€150-€200

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 153

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=7184C48976&seq=153
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=0504C54B50&seq=151


154
UVF fork, South Irish Horse button etc.
A miscellaneous lot including a Dublin University Officer’s Training 
Corps cuff button; a silver-plated fiddle pattern fork, stamped UVF - CH 
- Staff ”; a cloth ‘Eire’ shoulder flash; etc. (7)”
€70-€100

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 154

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=5FB4079872&seq=154
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=C6F411D934&seq=152


155
Irish Regiments’ badges
A large collection of Irish Regiments’ badges, includes reproductions. 
Sold as is. (60) Includes Connaught Rangers, Inniskillings, Prince of 
Wales Leinsters, Queen’s County Rifles etc. (see lot 156)
€250-€350

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 155

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=7124597918&seq=155
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=7184C48976&seq=153


156
1900-1945 Irish Regimental badges
A collection of badges, insignia, rank pips etc. including Royal Irish 
Rifles; Leinster Regiment; Royal Irish Fusiliers; Canadian Irish; Royal 
Ulster Rifles etc. (37)
€150-€200

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 156

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=D964742AF0&seq=156
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=5FB4079872&seq=154


157
1900-1945 Irish Regimental badges
A collection of badges and helmet plates including Royal Irish Rifles 
helmet plate; Royal Irish Rifles Militia helmet plate and pouch belt plate; 
Irish Reserve, Boer War collar badge; Prince of Wales Leinster Regiment; 
Hibernian Military School, Dublin etc. (9)
€120-€180

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 157

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=F5C4A699C7&seq=157
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=7124597918&seq=155


158
Scottish & Canadian regiments, helmet plates and 
badges
The Royal Scots and King’s Own Scottish Borderers helmet plates, six 
Scottish regimental badges including Perth Highland Rifle Volunteers, 
London Scottish, The Black Watch etc; and eleven Canadian regimental 
badges including Royal New Brunswick Regiment, Princess Louise 
Dragoon Guards, Royal Canadian Hussars etc.; also King’s Own and 
Norfolk Regiment badges and two parachute badges. (23) Some copies.
€150-€200

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 158

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=FCE439BA0C&seq=158
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=D964742AF0&seq=156


159
A collection of various regimental badges, Irish 
regiments British Army
Includes WWI Connaught Rangers, Royal Dublin Fusiliers and 
Inniskillings; also Queen’s Royal Irish Hussars and later badges. (11)
€150-€250

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 159

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=86D4CFAAF5&seq=159
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=F5C4A699C7&seq=157


160
British Army Chaplains’ badges
Twelve various modern cloth and metal badges, together with a button 
and a gilt and enamel lapel badge. (14)
€100-€120

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 160

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=4DA4212BFD&seq=160
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=FCE439BA0C&seq=158


161
1915 (8 May). After Fortunino Matania. The last 
general Absolution of the Munsters at Rue du Bois.
Inscribed  With Compliments, Francis A. Gleeson c.F., 7th April 1919”. 
This is the scarce coloured print and with Father Gleeson’s signature 
is extremely rare.The original painting was destroyed duriing World 
War II. A version of this print was originally published in The Sphere 
27 November 1916.On 8 May 1915, on the eve of the Battle of Aubers 
Ridge, Father Gleeson addressed the assembled 2nd Battalion, Royal 
Munster Fusiliers, at a roadside shrine and gave the general absolution. 
The battalion suffered heavily in the battle and when paraded again 
afterwards only 200 men were assembled. Framed.”
€2,000-€3,000

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 161

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=6574D57BEF&seq=161
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=86D4CFAAF5&seq=159


162
1918 and 1922, R.M.S. Leinster survivors 
photograph
A 6 x 4” photographic print of 24 survivors of the sinking of the Royal 
Mail Ship Leinster, in British Army Uniforms, inscribed to the negative, 
“The Leinster Survivors - Dublin Oct 10th 1918”; together with a brass 
and enamel Postal Workers’ Union badge. “Cumann Gaedeal Aelucht 
Oibre an Poist 1922””
€80-€120

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 162

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=1D345638D8&seq=162
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=4DA4212BFD&seq=160


163
1914 - 18 Collection of postcards
A collection of mainly WWI postcards; also Cameron Highlanders, 
Dublin Castle, 1929 galway to London first flight cover. (76)
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 163

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=8934F469A3&seq=163
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=6574D57BEF&seq=161


164
1914 - 1918 German soldier’s postcard album
A black leather bound album, the cover embossed with an Iron 
Cross and the motto Aus Grosser Zeit”, containing 98 postcards and 
photographs.”
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 164

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=9EE44EAAB8&seq=164
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=1D345638D8&seq=162


165
1914-1918 World War I collection of photographic 
cigarette cards.
Susini Cigarettes (Cuba) very good photographic images of scenes 
from the war, including Blessing of an Irish Regiment, also part of a 
geographical series including a few Irish scenes. Rare. (93).
€150-€250

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 165

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=56C4CB59FB&seq=165
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=8934F469A3&seq=163


166
Soldiers Died in the Great War 1914 - 19.
Parts 23, The Royal Irish Regiment; 67, The Royal Irish Rifles; 71, The 
Prince of Wales Leinster Regiment (Royal Canadians); and 72, The 
Royal Munster Fusiliers. 1921 HM Stationery Office. Reprinted Picton 
Publishing. Together with photocopied DCM citations by regiment etc. 
Also Dr Louis O’Brien, A History of the Pearse Battalion, 1946-1959.
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 166

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=7C24E08B23&seq=166
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=9EE44EAAB8&seq=164


167
Bingham Kersteman, Lt. Colonel J. and Canning, 
Captain Albert,
Record of the Formation Service, Marches, &c., of the Royal Meath 
Regiment. (5th Battalion Leinster Regiment, Royal Canadians. 1902, 
London. 44pp. Red cloth gilt embossed. Dedicated to the fly-leaf in black 
pen to Lady Stanley - from Chas Pepper - 13 August 1903.
€200-€300

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 167

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=B944348A5F&seq=167
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=56C4CB59FB&seq=165


168
Royal Munster Fusiliers and Royal Inniskilling 
Dragoon Guards
Innes, Lieut.-Colonel P. R., The History of the Bengal European 
Regiment now the Munster Fusiliers; and How it Helped to Win India. 
London, 1885. Drumm , Alan. Kerry and the Royal Munster Fusiliers, 
Dublin, 2010; and Blacker, Gen. Sir Cecil and Woods, Maj.-Gen. H. G., 
5th Royal Inniskilling Dragoon Guards: Change and Challenge 1928-
1978. (3)
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 168

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=103491D928&seq=168
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=7C24E08B23&seq=166
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170
1914 Iron Cross 2nd Class - two examples
No maker’s marks.
€70-€100

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 170

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=20F4000ACD&seq=170
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=B944348A5F&seq=167


171
1915 Lusitania Medal, British propaganda edition
A cast iron medal, after Karl Goetz, with the British date 5 May”, 
rather than “5 Mai” on the German editions. Boxed in contemporary 
presentation box.”
€70-€100

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 171

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=1D84DBAA14&seq=171
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=103491D928&seq=168


172
Austria. 1916 Merit Iron Cross.
With red ribbon, fine.
€80-€100

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 172

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=8DB4E1AA4B&seq=172
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=5BD42E08F9&seq=169


173
1915. Georgia - Order of Queen Tamara badge.
3rd Class pin back breast badge.
€80-€100

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 173

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=38F4BBAA9E&seq=173
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=20F4000ACD&seq=170


174
1914-18 medals including Bulgaria Order of St. 
Alexander, German Iron Cross and others.
Also includes a German Red Cross badge and a German15 year long 
service medal and a Kaiser’s Birthday Medal, 1906, in silver. (5).
€150-€200

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 174

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=1774CC58C6&seq=174
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=1D84DBAA14&seq=171
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http://www.whytes.ie/
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https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=1D84DBAA14&seq=171


175
Maud Gonne: A harp given to her by WB Yeats.
The 32 inch high harp was made by Frederick Grosjean, a French maker 
working in London in the early 19th century. It was given by William 
Butler Yeats to Maud Gonne and she used play it to accompany Yeats 
while he recited his verses. Maud Gonne MacBride gave the harp to her 
friend Sile MacCurtain who had started a school for harpists in Cork. 
Sile MacCurtain was a daughter of Tomás MacCurtain, 1916 Rising 
commandant in County Cork and later IRA Brigade commander and 
Lord Mayor of Cork who was killed by the RIC in 1920.
€10,000-€15,000

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 175

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=1E8469F834&seq=175
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=8DB4E1AA4B&seq=172
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176
Maud Gonne MacBride: a wedding gift of a Chinese 
tapestry.
Presented by Madame MacBride to Siobhán MacCurtain, daughter of 
Tomás MacCurtain on her marriage in 1939. Provenance inscribed on 
reverse by Maire MacCurtain Ward, including This tapestry was spirited 
out of China suring The Boxer Rebellion.””
€200-€300

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 176

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=FBC4F2EB4F&seq=176
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=38F4BBAA9E&seq=173


177
MacBride, Maud Gonne. A Servant Of The Queen.
Gollancz, London, 1938. Cloth, pp350. Inscribed by the author to 
Siobhán MacCurtain, daughter of Tomas MacCurtain, famous Irish 
revolutionary who was murdered by police in 1920 when Lord Mayor of 
Cork. The inscription reads: My love to Siobhán, the charming barrister 
but my old friend, Maude Gonne MacBride, November 1938”. Given on 
the occasion of Siobhán MacCurtain being called to the Bar.”
€150-€200

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 177

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=A914621858&seq=177
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=1774CC58C6&seq=174


178
1913 Irish Transport Workers Union and Irish 
Citizen Army
A brass and red enamel red hand badge inscribed I T - 1913 - W U”, 
together with a brass and enamel badge for National Association Old 
IRA - 1st Battalion Dublin Brigade; a Sackville Club brass button; and a 
Workers Union of Ireland Golden Jubilee 1924 - 1974 pin. (4).”
€150-€200

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 178

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=0344779BEB&seq=178
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=1E8469F834&seq=175


179
1914 - 1921 Irish Volunteers, family archive
An archive of photographs and documents relating to brothers James 
(1881-1956) and Michael (1879-1949) Lynch, including photographs, by 
A. H. Poole & Co., of James Lynch with NCO’s 1st Battalion, Waterford 
Brigade, Irish Volunteers and Michael Lynch with the officers of the1st 
Battalion; an Irish Volunteers membership card for James Lynch; 
a request from Waterford Brigade for a contribution for arms and 
equipment, with accompanying receipt for 15/-. (11)
€500-€700

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 179

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=CB34BFEB03&seq=179
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180
1915 Na Fianna, Carlow photograph.
Carlow troop of Fianna Eireann, according to inscription to reverse 
taken at Christian Brothers School, Carlow in 1915.
€200-€300

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 180
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181
1916 Bolands Mills Quartermaster Sergeant: An 
important group of medals, awards and archive 
material
1916 Rising Medal, 1917-21 Service Medal with Comhrac bar and 1966 
Survivors Medal, to Quartermaster Sergeant Bernard McCarthy, together 
with a silver gilt Sword of Light (Claoimh Solais) badge, presented 
to Sergeant McCarthy by Bolands Limited on 15 April 1966. Also a 
folder of documents including McCarthy’s 1916 Frongoch internment 
order and correspondence relating to his pension application and 1966 
anniversary events; his rosary beads and two bullets.
€10,000-€15,000

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 181
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182
1916 Rising, Enniscorthy: an important group of 
medals
A group of four to Michael Sutton, comprising a 1916 Rising Medal, 
1917-21 Service Medal, a 1966 Survivors Medal and a 1971 Truce 
Anniversary Medal; also his 1916 Veteran’s card, Irish Volunteer’s belt, 
a prison made hat, his Sinn Fein Rebellion Handbook inscribed to the 
cover with his name and his name marked in the text, his Irish National 
Foresters membership certificate and a photographic portrait of Michael 
Sutton in Irish Volunteers uniform printed on canvas. A very rare group 
from one of the few places outside Dublin that the Rising was effected.
€7,000-€10,000

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 182
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183
1916 Rising Medal
In box of issue. Recipient unknown.
€1,000-€1,500

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 183
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184
1935: 1916 Risingcloth armband
1916 armband made by Bergins. Issued in 1935 to 1916 veterans and 
worn at official events and parades prior to the institution of the 1916 
Medal in 1941. Scarce.
€200-€300

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 184
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185
1916 - 1921 Small arms manuals and military 
training manuals
From the archive of Quatermaster Sergeant Bernard McCarthy, ‘D’ Coy, 
Bolands Mill Garrison. Includes four various manuals, drawing of a 
Luger 9mm pistol, spare parts lists for Vickers and Lewis .303 machine 
guns, etc.; together with a Free State Firearm Licence dated 12 July 1924.
€150-€200

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 185
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186
Irish Volunteer’s .303 Lee Enfield rifle and sword 
bayonet
A 1916 Lee Enfield SMLE No.1 Mk.III. This rifle was reputedly captured 
by Martin Doyle in a raid on the Royal Irish Constabulary Barracks, 
Abbey Square, Enniscorthy and replaced his French 1874 Gras 11mm 
rifle which he had carried in the Rising in 1916. With 1916 date mark 
and maker’s mark of the Birmingham Small Arms Company.
€800-€1,200

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 186
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187
1916 Irish Volunteer’s French 1874 Gras 11mm rifle
Reputedly carried in the Enniscorthy Rising by volunteer Martin Doyle. 
See lot 186.
€300-€500

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 187
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188
Dublin Brigade, Irish Volunteers cap badge
Other rank’s cap badge in bronze.
€200-€300

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 188
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189
Dublin Brigade, Irish Volunteers cap badge
Other rank’s cap badge in bronze, with brooch pin in place of lugs.
€200-€300

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 189
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190
1916 Execution of Roger Casement medal by Karl 
Goetz
A scarce cast iron German propaganda medal by Goetz.
€150-€200

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 190
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191
1916 Rising. The Battle of Mount Street Bridge. A 
very rare military award to a British soldier injured 
in this engagement.
A silver war badge awarded to 5550 Pte George Simmonds 2/7th Bn 
Notts and Derby Regt (Sherwood Foresters - Robin Hood Rifles). 
Simmonds was shot during an attack on an Irish Volunteer position at 
Mount Street Bridge and Northumberland Road, in which his regiment 
suffered heavy losses.
€2,000-€3,000

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 191
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192
Padraig Pearse. Illuminated address to his teacher.
An address from the pupils of Sixth School, Westland Row [C.B.S.] to 
Reverend Brother Maunsell, on his transfer from the school in 1893. 
Signed William T. Dwyer, Patrick A. (sic.) Pearse, George F. Ringley and 
Patrick Cooper; together with two contemporary 6 x 4” photographic 
prints of the four pupils who signed the address, including young Pearse 
standing, at the right. A unique document from Pearse’s formative years.”
€800-€1,200

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 192
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193
1916 leader, James Connolly Scottish Labour Party 
membership card, 1892.
Dated 8 November 1892 and clearly signed James Connolly”. A very rare 
document from Connolly’s political life in Scotland.”
€800-€1,200

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 193

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=3014A69885&seq=193
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=396418C92C&seq=190


194
1917 (12 February) letter from Muriel, widow 
of Thomas Macdonagh to the widow of Eamonn 
Ceannt.
On mourning paper, it being less than a year since her husband’s 
execution for leading the 1916 Rising, she belatedly thanks Mrs Ceannt 
for her Christmas presents to her two children, Don” (Donagh) and 
“Babilly” (Barbara).”
€150-€200

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 194
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195
1916 (24 to 28 April) Manuscript contemporaneous 
eye witness account of the Rising by a Dublin solicitor.
Written by Edward J. French, a solicitor practising at 7 St. Stephen’s 
Green. A very interesting account starting with disruption of his train 
journey from Bray after a hill walk on the holiday Monday - Sinn Feiners 
had seized the station in Dublin”. At Kingstown he heard “ policemen 
being shot and The Munster Fusiliers called up from camp had sided 
with the rebels”, an acquaintance “Geo. Knox” was shot at Stephen’s 
Green. On Tuesday he heard firing at 5.30am and walked from his home 
in Donnybrook, where the police station was closed, and mentions 
barricades at the Shelbourne Hotel, a dead horse on the pavement, 
shooting between soldiers in the Shelbourne and rebels in the College 
of Surgeons “distinctly an unhealthy area” so he didnt go to his office 
on the Green. He walked as far as Abbey Street and describes “the 
GPO garrisoned by rebels” with “the Republican flag” flying over it. He 
mentions an acquaintance “Browning”, “having been shot ...returning 
from a march of the GR Volunteers”. Good detail about the rest of the 
week including news from other acquaintances concerning rebels at 
Castlebellingham, “good deal of blood about” (on the Green), account of 
Sherwood Foresters ignoring warnings that they would be ambushed at 
Mount Street Bridge, “a good few were killed”, gunboat shelling Bolands 
and “a shell came whizzing past” at Baggot Street, and much more. 
Fascinating atmospheric account, pp13. Accompanied by biographical 
notes on the writer.”
€500-€700
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 195
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196
1916 - 1918 Permits to travel
Three permits granting Arthur A. Greene permission to travel to and 
from Kingstown; between Kingstown and Dublin and to the Royal Irish 
Yacht Club. (3)
€200-€300

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 196
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197
1916 (22 May and 4 July). Letters to an Irish 
Volunteer imprisoned in Britain after the Rising.
Letters to Robert O’Shea at Knutsford and Frongoch from his mother 
in 37 Upper Gardiner Street, complete with envelopes bearing censor 
markings and scarce emergency postmarks used because of the 
destruction of the GPO. The prisoner has noted on reverse of one of the 
envelopes Mattress to sleep on 26th May” and “Allowed to speak to each 
other 27th May”. (4)”
€150-€200

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 197
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198
18 October 1916 Prison Commission, Home Office 
letter
Manucscript on Prison Commission, Whitehall notepaper. To Florrie 
Kane refusing her offer to provide plum puddings for [Republican] 
prisoners in British jails, but reassuring her that, on Christmas Day all 
get a special dinner in which plum pudding is included”; together with a 
photograph of Florrie Kane.”
€150-€200

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 198
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199
1916 Bolands Mills veteran’s offer of employment in 
Birmingham
Two memos from Joseph Cook and Sons, Birmingham, manufacturing 
gold and silversmiths regarding their job offer to Bernard McCarthy, and 
referring to his concerns re. Military Matters”. Also four leaflets with the 
firm’s designs for medals and jewellery aimed at the Irish market.”
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 199
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200
1916-23. An extremely important archive of 
restored film including the 1916 Rising, 1919-21 
War of Independence and Civil War.
12 cans of safety film, and one of nitrate, with 360 minutes of footage 
by various freelance cameramen, commissioned at the time by Jacob 
Baum, a Dublin based film distributor; some of it sold to newsreel 
companies, much of it unpublished. Some of the featured items are 1916 
Rising Aftermath, Shooting in Marlborough Street, Funeral of Thomas 
Ashe, burning of towns and villages and destruction of creameries and 
businesses by the Auxiliaries (“Black and Tans”) during the War of 
Independence, Aftermath of Bloody Sunday, Croke Park, the killing of 
Seán Treacy in Talbot Street, sectarian murders and burnings in Belfast 
and Derry in the 1920s, 1922 Elections including Michael Collins in 
Cork, Civil War footage including the siege of the Four Courts, funeral 
of Michael Collins and much much more. Some later film includes the 
1963 Visit of President John F. Kennedy. A DVD has been made of the 
entire and accompanies the lot, and it will be played during the viewing 
of this sale. A unique opportunity to acquire what must be one of the 
most interesting and important archives of historic Irish film inside or 
outside of institutional collections. A detailed list of the contents of each 
reel is available on request.
€150,000-€180,000
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 200
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12 cans of safety film, and one of nitrate, with 360 minutes of footage 
by various freelance cameramen, commissioned at the time by Jacob 
Baum, a Dublin based film distributor; some of it sold to newsreel 
companies, much of it unpublished. Some of the featured items are 1916 
Rising Aftermath, Shooting in Marlborough Street, Funeral of Thomas 
Ashe, burning of towns and villages and destruction of creameries and 
businesses by the Auxiliaries (“Black and Tans”) during the War of 
Independence, Aftermath of Bloody Sunday, Croke Park, the killing of 
Seán Treacy in Talbot Street, sectarian murders and burnings in Belfast 
and Derry in the 1920s, 1922 Elections including Michael Collins in 
Cork, Civil War footage including the siege of the Four Courts, funeral 
of Michael Collins and much much more. Some later film includes the 
1963 Visit of President John F. Kennedy. A DVD has been made of the 
entire and accompanies the lot, and it will be played during the viewing 
of this sale. A unique opportunity to acquire what must be one of the 
most interesting and important archives of historic Irish film inside or 
outside of institutional collections. A detailed list of the contents of each 
reel is available on request.
€150,000-€180,000
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201
1916-1954 Photographs and Ephemera
Contemporary photographic prints, 1916: interior of the wrecked G.P.O.; 
1919; Arthur Griffith signs the roll in the first Dail; 1919, members of the 
First Dail; together with a 1929 Election leaflet dropped from the skies”; 
1938 Cumann Oglaigh na Casca souvenir of a visit to Kilmainham 
prison; and 1954, programme of the Opening Ceremonies of An Tostal. 
(6)”
€150-€200

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 201
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202
An Claideamh Soluis. Rare June 3 1916 edition and 
collection of 1917 issues.
First issue after the Rising. Printed date of Meitheamh 3 1916 
overstamped 5 JUN 1916 by rubber stamp in violet. Photograph of a 
train derailed on the first night of the Rising to prevent the arrival of 
two trainloads of soldiers from Athlone. Interesting content, not entirely 
supportive of the Rising, but later issues of 1917 are more sympathetic to 
armed insurrection. (9).
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 202
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203
1916 (21 April - May 20). Collection of newspapers 
reporting the Rising and its aftermath.
A Collection of 10 Original Newspapers Issued Just before and after 
the Easter Rising of 1916. Dublin: 1916. Great range of contemporary 
reports and opinion on the insurrection. (10)
€300-€500

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 203
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204
1916 (5 May to 1 November) collection of 
newspapers with accounts of The Rising and its 
aftermath.
Includes Freeman’s Journal, Belfast Evening Telegraph, Irish Weekly, 
and Evening Herald. Much interesting content including reports of the 
Rising, executions of the leaders, General Maxwell’s warning”, “Birrell 
resigns”, “Sheehy Skeffington’s Murder”, etc. (10).”
€200-€300

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 204
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205
1916-1922. American publications with articles on 
the Rising, War of Independence and the Civil War.
Interesting American outlook on events in Ireland. Publications include 
The Outlook, The American Review of Reviews, The Literary Digest, and 
The Independent. (5)
€60-€80

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 205
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207
1916 The Easter Rising, pictorial accounts
Two pictorial accounts of the aftermath of the Rising, The Rebellion in 
Dublin” April, 1916; and “Dublin After the Six Days’ Insurrection”.”
€150-€200

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 207
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208
1916-22 Two Dublin Risings And Their 
Consequences pictorial booklet.
Published by Wilson Hartnell with many illustrations of the 1916 Rising 
and Civil War. Also The Emerald Isle Album pictorial booklets - Cork 
Blarney and Queenstown, and City and County Dublin. (3)
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 208
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209
1916 (July). Ireland’s Path To Freedom - Why Lloyd 
George’s Proposals Should Be Accepted booklet.
Mr John Redmond’s Statement, Views of Mr Joseph Devlin etc. people 
of Ireland solidly support Irish Party” etc. Cover overprinted in red “The 
Cabinet violated the terms of the Lloyd George Proposals as accepted by 
both Irish Parties and the agreement broke down, July 24th 1916”. 40pp 
including cover, octavo. Rare.”
€50-€70

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 209
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211
[1916]. Poblacht Na hEireann The Proclamation of 
the Irish Republic Printed in Limerick.
Rare copy of the Proclamation of the Irish Republic printed by City 
Printing, Limerick. Undated. Green and violet with an image of the 
signatories. Printed circa 1917. Extremely rare. Only a few recorded.
€150-€250

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 211
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212
Early 20th century, patriotic hand craft
A needlepoint study of an Irish Volunteer carrying a tricolour and 
walking on a Union flag.
€200-€300

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 212

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=C954192B6C&seq=212
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=F824D33811&seq=207


213
1916. Copper printing plates of photographic 
portraits of Padraig Pearse, Michael O’Hanrahan 
and Countess Markievicz.
Thought to be the plates used by O’Loughlin Murphy & Boland to 
produce a series of posters depicting the 1916 leaders. With a damaged 
proof print of Markievicz. (3).
€200-€300

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 213

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=2D24D979BE&seq=213
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=063467A9D7&seq=208
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214
1916 Postcards of Leaders of the Rising
A collection of 26 postcards depicting the leaders. Mainly by Powell 
Press (15), also Currans (5) Includes Eamonn Ceant, William Pearse, 
Thomas Clarke, Thomas MacDonagh, Eamon de Valera, Roger 
Casement and James Connolly.
€200-€300

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 214

http://www.whytes.ie/
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215
1917. Thomas Ashe In Memoriam card.
Coloured pp4 card, style of Fergus O’Connor but without his imprint.
€80-€120

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 215

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=3F7406EAA4&seq=215
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=99B497BA11&seq=210


216
Thomas Ashe collection.
Includes Let Me Carry Your Cross sheet music - Words and Melody by 
Thomas Ashe”, photograph of plan of Battle of Ashbourne, typescript 
draft of biography of Ash by Seán O Luing, including letters to Nora 
Ashe, news cutting, “Poems Written at The Time of Thomas Ashe’s 
Death” typescript etc. (10)”
€200-€300

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 216

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=A61438B967&seq=216
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217
1918 (16 March) letter from Dundalk Prison by 
Seán Treacy.
Pencil on Royal Arms embossed paper with prison censor’s initials in 
blue crayon, to Aine”, thanking her for shamrocks and asking her to 
get his mother to send him clothing. “Glad to hear that P O’ Duibidy is 
giving the peelers some exercise”. Signed “Seán O Treasaig”. Rare letter by 
Treacy.”
€200-€300

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 217

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=5C64E19A1A&seq=217
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=C954192B6C&seq=212


218
1916 Rising 50th Anniversary gold medal.
Designed by Paul Vincze, made by Worboys, Dublin, showing Padraig 
Pearse on obverse. 22 carat gold, two ounces. In original case of issue.
€1,600-€1,800

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 218

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=E62472EB48&seq=218
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=2D24D979BE&seq=213


219
1916 - 1966 Bolands Bakery Anniversary 
Commemoration Souvenier Brochure, signed by 
Eamon de Valera.
A signed copy of the brochure presented to Bernard McCarthy, ‘D’ Coy., 
Boland’s Garrison. Signed to the inside front cover in black ink ‘Eamon 
de Valera’ and dated 1966. Accompanied by a letter from Bolands, 27 
July 1967.
€200-€300

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 219
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220
1966: 1916 Rising commemoration miniature 
sculpture of ‘The Dying Cúchulainn’ by Oliver 
Sheppard
Manufactured under licence from The Commissioner of Public Works. 
Mounted on marble. The original is located in the G.P.O. Dublin.
€200-€300

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 220

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=3EC4487B34&seq=220
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221
Padraig Pearse portrait plaque
Bronze oval plaque with a high relief depiction of Padraig Pearse.
€150-€200

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 221

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=C414A1B9F7&seq=221
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=A61438B967&seq=216


222
1916 Rising 50th Anniversary newspaper 
supplements.
Includes Irish Times, Irish Independent, Kerryman and RTE Guide 
special supplements, also 1932 Eucharistic Congress Catholic Universe 
Bulletin pictorial record, Eamon de Valera Christmas cards and 
compliment slip. etc. (7)
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 222

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=8C84527955&seq=222
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=5C64E19A1A&seq=217


223
1916 Rising 75th Anniversary, The Provisional 
Government by Robert Ballagh
Lithograph, artist’s proof, signed verso.
€500-€700

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 223

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=7E04A39809&seq=223
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=E62472EB48&seq=218


224
1916 Rising 75th Anniversary set of seven 
commemorative silver medals.
Issued by The Irish Independent, each medal depicts a signatory to The 
Proclamation, with GPO Dublin motif on reverse. No. 173 of 500 issued. 
32g each.
€150-€200

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 224

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=2D949F6BD5&seq=224
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225
1919 Declaration of Irish Independence and a copy 
of the Proclamation
‘Historic Pronouncement of Ireland’s Freedom from English Rule 
made at the First Meeting of Dail Eireann’; together with a roughly 
contemporary copy of the Proclamation of Independence; also ‘Easter 
1916: The Story of the Rising’, and ‘The Rebellion in Dublin: April, 1916. 
(4)
€300-€500

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 225

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=63E4297966&seq=225
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=3EC4487B34&seq=220


226
An archive of documents, medals and insignia 
relating to John Thomas Penrose, veteran of The 
Irish and Spanish Civil Wars
A 1919 -1921 War of Independence medal, a 1971 Truce medal, the 
pair awarded to Penrose; an enamel lapel badge in the brigade colours 
of The International Brigade and inscribed ‘1936 - Madrid - 1938’; an 
International Brigade travel pass dated 20 Sept 1937 to 21 Oct 1937; 
letters and documents relating to Cathal Brugha & two volumes: Michael 
O’Riordan, ‘Connolly Column’ and Tomas O’Dochartaigh, ‘Cathal 
Brugha, a shaol is a threithe’.
€1,000-€1,500

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 226
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227
1917-21 Service Medal with Comrac bar to Cork 
Flying Column member, with his father’s Royal 
Naval Reserve medal.
Scarce family group. Edward VII Long Service and Good Conduct 
Medal to D.3958 W. Deasy, Seaman 1st Class, Royal Naval Reserve. The 
War of Independence medal was awarded to James Deasy, brother of 
Liam Deasy who wrote Towards Ireland Free, and is in its official box 
of issue with Presidential compliment slip. Accompanied by William 
Deasy’s Certificate of Discharge from the Royal Naval Reserve and 
Detention Order 1924 for Liam Deasy. A scarce and interesting pair.
€600-€800

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 227
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228
1917-21 Service Medal, Carlow Brigade medal
A War of Independence participant’s medal to Pierce Nolan, ‘D’ 
Company, 5th Battalion, Carlow Brigade, boxed with newspaper 
obituary.
€200-€250

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 228

http://www.whytes.ie/
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229
1917-21 Service Medal medal
War of Independence medal to unknown recipient with compliment slip 
from the Minister of Defence and presentation box.
€200-€200

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 229

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=7EC4BE3B3D&seq=229


230
1917-21 Service Medal
In box of issue, with Minister’s slip. Recipient unknown.
€200-€250

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 230

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=21B4608A07&seq=230
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231
1921-1971 Truce Anniversary medal awarded to Co. 
Cork Cuman na mBan member.
Awarded to Dolly Crowley, Bandon Cuman na mBan, later Reverend 
Sister Mary of Good Counsel. With box of issue and Presidential 
compliment slip.
€400-€500

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 231

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=1D441A8BD3&seq=231
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=63E4297966&seq=225


232
A War of Independence Arms Cache
Including an Italian M1870/87, Vetterli-Vitali rifle; a Mauser rifle-bolt; 
four percussion gun hammers; webbing and leather kit; a pair of leather 
puttees; rifle parts; and a miscellaneous collection of bayonets and 
scabbards; in a .303 ammunition box.
€300-€400

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 232

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=85846D88CE&seq=232
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=55D4F77BA3&seq=226


233
1919-21. Tipperary Brigade Irish Republican Army. 
A collection of Photographs
The collection comprises 57 photographs, 49 original photographs of 
commemorations, graveside gatherings, speeches, military parades, 
funerals, and awards to surviving members of the Brigade. Also includes 
copies of photographs of Liam Lynch I.R.A. Chief of Staff, the Roll 
of Honour of members of the Tipperary Brigade, a photograph of 
Denis Lacy’s memorial card, a reproduction reduced facsimile of the 
Proclamation of the Irish Republic etc.
€200-€250

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 233
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234
1919 - 1973 Photographs, War of Independence, 
Marches, Protests
A collection of press photographs (mainly 8 x 10in. / 20 x 26cm) and 
contemporary prints including Terence MacSwiney’s ‘Funeral’ on 
Sackville Street; Anti-British protest in Chicago in the aftermath of 
Bloody Sunday, etc. (21)
€150-€200

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 234
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1919-21. Press Photographs including casualty on 
pavement during fighting
A collection of 17 press photographs focusing on Dublin and Belfast in 
the latter days of the War of Independence. Includes the burning of the 
Customs House; a dead or dying man on the street, etc. Mainly
€150-€250

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 235
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236
1919-21. IRA Prisoner Art. The New Plan””
A well executed drawing of a two seater sports car incribed B’Kinlar 
Escape Comm. (Ballykinlar Camp, Co. Down, where War of 
Independence prisoners were kept). Several well known artists were 
imprisoned there including Maurice MacGonigal.
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 236
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1919 Limerick Soviet, Ten Shillings note
Inscribed April LIMERICK 1919/GENERAL STRIKE/AGAINST 
BRITISH MILITARISM/The Workers of Limerick/ Promise to Pay 
the bearer / 10/- / FIVE SHILLINGS 10/- / The Limerick Trades 
and Labour Council”. Numbered 117 and signed in ink by George 
Cronin, Chairman, and James Casey, Treasurer, with stamp in violet 
“MECHANICS INSTITUTE/[shamrock motif]/LIMERICK. Rare.”
€800-€1,000

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 237
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238
1919-21 West Limerick Brigade IRA, Brigade 
Tactical Map.
A half-inch to one mile, 1913 Ordnance Survey Road Map of Limerick, 
Ennis & Listowel marked in red and black ink with Battalion boundries, 
Company boundries, Company HQ’s, ambush positions. Hand written 
key inscribed to bottom left hand corner and headed Index”. Inscribed 
“West Limerick” in pencil to front cover and “Brigade Coy Maps” in 
pencil to back cover.”
€500-€700

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 238
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239
Wexford I.R.A. casualties’ biographies
A school exercise book containing biographies of 27 Wexford I.R.A. 
casualties detailing active service and cause of death. 28pp. c.1930s.
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 239
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240
1918-24: Timothy Lynch collection of War of 
Independence and Civil War prison correspondence
A remarkable collection of prison correspondence sent by Timothy 
Lynch to his wife and children. The first set of letters starting in March 
1918 and continuing to 1924. Most of the letters written during two 
periods, the first during 1918-19 from H.M. Male Prison Cork and 
Mountjoy, the second during 1920-21 from Ballykinlar Camp. Much 
interesting content remarking on his life, prison conditions, trial by 
court martial, his wife’s attempts to keep their business afloat (a general 
drapers in Kinsale), news and events etc. (59 letters)
€300-€500

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 240

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=D2545988AC&seq=240
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=D454B7E905&seq=234


241
1918. Archive of letters from a British soldier in 
Fermoy Barracks.
Complete archive of letters to and from a soldier of the Kings 
Shropshire Light Infantry who was based in Fermoy during the War of 
Independence. He relates how he was trying to get discharged from the 
army and there are many interesting references to Fermoy, derogatory 
remarks about local people, Shinners” etc. (120 letters, mostly in their 
envelopes with stamps and postal markings)”
€500-€700

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 241

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=16547DFBE7&seq=241
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=F1044EB9EF&seq=235


242
1920 Cathal Brugha, anti-drink tract
A four-page booklet in Irish and English by the Minister of Defence of 
Dail Eireann promoting abstinence from alcohol to deny revenue to 
‘John Bull’. A rare publication.
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 242

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=9F3486E853&seq=242
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=3444CD39E1&seq=236
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http://www.whytes.ie/
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https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=3444CD39E1&seq=236


243
1920-21. War of Independence - English and French 
Illustrated Periodicals
The Graphic, 18 December 1920 with images of the destruction of Cork 
by fire, believed to have been the work of the Black and Tans”, and Le 
Petit Journal with coloured illustration on front cover of republicans 
rowing to a submarine to take them to America. (2)”
€80-€100

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 243

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=C09417A858&seq=243
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=4014E4DAFD&seq=237
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244
1920 Auxilliaries and the Burning of Cork, 
photographs
Contemporary photographic prints of Sir Hamar Greenwood inspecting 
Auxilliaries and Cork City following its burning by Crown forces. (2)
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 244

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=0474967BFA&seq=244
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=3984AC5967&seq=238


244
1920 Auxilliaries and the Burning of Cork, 
photographs
Contemporary photographic prints of Sir Hamar Greenwood inspecting 
Auxilliaries and Cork City following its burning by Crown forces. (2)
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 244

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=0474967BFA&seq=244
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=3984AC5967&seq=238


245
23 November 1920 Republican Court, press 
photograph
A contemporary photographic print of a Republican Court in session in 
a field. Stamped ‘N.E.A.’ and dated verso.
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 245

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=7ED44BF8FB&seq=245
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=7F64FFCB4A&seq=239


246
Circa 1920 Irish Self-Determination League of 
Great Britain propaganda pamphlets
Eight pamphlets arguing the case for Irish independence to a British 
audience.
€150-€250

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 246

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=DC14CF7958&seq=246
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=D2545988AC&seq=240


247
1921, Labour Parties’ Reports.
Report of the Labour Commission to Ireland. The Labour Party (UK), 
Caledonian Press Ltd., London., 1921; and Who Burnt Cork City?. The 
Irish Labour Party and Trade Union Congress, Dublin, 1921. Bound 
together in one volume.
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 247

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=6C34A9CAFD&seq=247
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=16547DFBE7&seq=241


248
1921 Kilkenny, Memorial poster for Irish Volunteers
A photographic poster in memory of Captain Thomas Hennessy and 
Section Commander Michael Dermody of Three Castles, Co. Kilkenny. 
They were killed in action in a shoot-out with Crown forces in Friary 
Street, Kilkenny City, 21 February, 1921.
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 248

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=3A3476F8FB&seq=248
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=9F3486E853&seq=242


249
1921 (26 October) Reception to the Irish Republican 
Delegation, London, signed by Michael Collins.
Four page booklet with photographs of the Delegates that negotiated 
The Treaty. The reception took place at The Albert hall and was hosted 
by the Irish-Ireland Societies including The Gaelic League of London, 
The Roger Casement Sinn Féin Club and The Irish Self-Determination 
League. Signed in pencil to the front cover M O Coilean 26/10/21”. 
Extremely rare signature of Collins during the negotations.”
€2,000-€3,000

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 249

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=B7D4C32AF0&seq=249
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=C09417A858&seq=243
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Large Image & Place Bid Lot 249

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=B7D4C32AF0&seq=249
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=C09417A858&seq=243


250
1921 Michael Collins at Croke Park
Michael Collins shaking hands with members of the Dublin hurling 
team before the Leinster final, Harry Boland with back to camera in 
foreground. Croke Park 11 September, 1921.
€300-€500

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 250

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=5514591B0E&seq=250
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=0474967BFA&seq=244


251
1921 - 1922 Release of republican prisoners
Contemporary photographic prints of a prisoner leaving Kilmainham 
Jail, dated 8 December, 1921; and Comdt. Gen Michael Brennan reads 
letter of Dr. Fogarty, Bishop of Killaloe in Ennis, dated 1 May, 1922. (2) 
The larger
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 251

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=5E94C3DB6D&seq=251
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=7ED44BF8FB&seq=245
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https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=7ED44BF8FB&seq=245


252
1922 Civil War photographs
Contemporary photographic prints of the capture of Millmount, 
Drogheda by Free State troops; snipers fire on Moran’s Hotel from 
a train; large queues of men at City Hall, Dublin seeking to join the 
National Army; Victoria (Collins) Barracks, Cork in ruins; a char-a-banc 
manned by Free State soldiers in the Wicklow Mountains. (5)
€250-€350

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 252

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=E354211B6B&seq=252
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=DC14CF7958&seq=246
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253
9 June 1922, Cathal Brugha autograph letter
A one-page letter on Lalor Ltd. note-paper, thanking his correspondent 
for assistance with nominations. Written a week prior to the 1922 
General Election and less than a month before his death.
€200-€300

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 253

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=9A64E748F3&seq=253
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=6C34A9CAFD&seq=247


254
1922 Austin Stack autograph letter and notes
A one-page letter on ruled paper concerning administration of funds in 
the hands of the I.R.A.; together with three other notes from Stack on 
financial matters. (7)
€200-€300

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 254

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=3104105A21&seq=254
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=3A3476F8FB&seq=248


255
1922 (18 April) Major General Sean McKeon 
guarding a meeting in Ennis
A contemporary photographic print showing Maj. Gen. McKeon, with 
revolver drawn, stationed at a window overlooking a meeting in Ennis 
addressed by President Arthur Griffith, dated 18 april, 1922.
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 255

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=FC94716900&seq=255
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=B7D4C32AF0&seq=249


256
1923 (31 October to 20 December). Civil War: 
Collection of Sinn Féin Daily Sheet publications.
Anti-Treaty propaganda sheets issued by Sinn Fein Headquarters, 23 
Suffolk Street”. Numbers 6, 15, 16, 26, 28, 36, 38, 39 and 40. (9)”
€200-€300

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 256

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=36443ACAB1&seq=256
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=5514591B0E&seq=250


257
1922-23 Civil War. Mountjoy prisoners printed 
broadsheets and pamphlet.
The Mountjoy Prisoners - The Truth Of Their Case, a rare single sheet 
stating Government’s case against the prisoners; Eire The Irish Nation 
Vol. 1, No. 14, 21 April 1923 In Irish Concentration Camps - List of 
Women Prisoners”; Poblacht na h-Eireann 10 November 1922 including 
“The Women in Mountjoy” hunger strike report. (3)”
€80-€120

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 257

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=ABE4028AA9&seq=257
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=5E94C3DB6D&seq=251


258
17 October, 1922 ‘Sceal Catha’, declaration of 
amnesty
A notice headed ‘Saorstat Eireann’ signed by Liam MacCosgair, granting 
‘full amnesty and pardon’ to those ‘arrayed in arms against the state’ if 
they ‘throw in their lot with the majority of their countrymen’. Framed 
and bearing Mountjoy Prison - Prisoner’s Library stamp verso.
€150-€200

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 258

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=4EE401FA8C&seq=258
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=E354211B6B&seq=252


259
1922. Civil War Prison Art - a silver brooch from 
Kilkenny Prison.
Probably made from a silver shilling or florin, beaten thin and formed 
into a Tara style brooch, inscribed KILKENNY PRISON / SARAH / 22 / 
WITH BEST WISHES”.”
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 259

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=FF943DF8F8&seq=259
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=9A64E748F3&seq=253
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260
1923: Tin Town” (Curragh Internment Camp) 
Prisoner Art”
Decorative cow bone harp shaped engraved prisoner art engraved Tin 
Town, Curragh Camp 1923 and with the names of the artists on the 
reverse J. Hynes, W. Kelly & M. Newell.
€200-€300

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 260

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=AC44B1082B&seq=260
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=3104105A21&seq=254


261
October - November 1922, Oglaigh na h-Eireann, 
written orders on Head quarters, First Battalion, 
Dublin City Brigade notepaper.
Six hand-written communications, on Battalion Headquarters note 
paper, each signed P ua B Adjt I”; together with two official bulletins, 
Oglaigh na h-Eireann, Field General Headquarters, 1922. (8)”
€200-€300

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 261

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=50C4DB984A&seq=261
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=FC94716900&seq=255


262
1922 - 1945 A collection of political documents and 
pamphlets.
An interesting and diverse collection including an 8-page, handwritten 
election speech, dated Sept 7, 1927 and titled Government by Panic and 
Propaganda”; a hand written welcome speech in German including “Vir 
wollen Hitler - dein Fuhrer hier” and “Heil! Heil!”; a Dundee Father 
Griffin Cumann Sinn Fein membership card; a 1920s Fine Gaedeal 
booklet; three anti de Valera leaflets etc. (20)”
€300-€500

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 262

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=F794507ABB&seq=262
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=36443ACAB1&seq=256


263
Circa 1922, Pro-Treaty Cartoons
A collection of thirteen pen and ink cartoons by M. MacNeill, including 
Mick’s moustache”, in which Michael Collins’ moustache is a National 
Museum exhibit. Sizes up to”
€120-€180

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 263

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=9A14740AD8&seq=263
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=ABE4028AA9&seq=257


264
1922 Anti-Treaty poster
A two-sheet poster depicting a map of Ireland in the colours of the 
Tricolour, with a Union Flag in the North-East corner, titled Before the 
Treaty” and captioned “1921” alongside a map of Ireland in the colours 
of the Union Flag titled “After the Treaty” and captioned “1922”, each 
sheet with the strapline ‘Read “The Republic of Ireland”’. Linen backed.”
€600-€800

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 264

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=97C45239D1&seq=264
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=4EE401FA8C&seq=258


266
1923. Tipperary Labour Party Bulletin first issues, 
and other publications.
Includes two versions of No.1, and one of No. 4. Also Weekly Freeman of 
1 December 1923 with much news of Civil War and Cumann na mBan 
handbill: The Felons of Our Land!” (4)”
€80-€120

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 266

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=EAE4A66966&seq=266
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=FF943DF8F8&seq=259


267
1924. Irish Free State Army Football Team.
Keogh Brothers Ltd Dublin photograph. Captioned with names of team 
members at bottom. Rare.
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 267

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=4464F079F3&seq=267
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=AC44B1082B&seq=260


268
Oglaigh na hEireann, Irish Army badges
Two Military College badges, brass and bronze; a “Diorma Póiliní an 
Airm” (Military Police badge); three Seirbir Solatair agus Iompair” 
(Army Supply and Transport Service); an Air Corps badge; A Signals 
Corps badge (“Le Luat A Cornuigim”); an Infantry badge and a Medical 
Corps badge. (10)”
€200-€300

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 268

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=11E40A79C6&seq=268
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=50C4DB984A&seq=261


270
1922 Garda Siothchana, Gnath-Rialacha / 
Regulations
First edition of the regulations of an Garda Siothchana with an 
introductory notice by Owen O’Duffy. Together with six Dublin 
Carriage Office plates and ‘Dublin Police Carriage Fares and Bye-Laws, 
1918’ also Garda Boxing Championships, 1986 programme. (9)
€150-€200

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 270

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=333426ABEC&seq=270
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=F794507ABB&seq=262


271
1920s Garda uniform belt
The white metal two-piece buckle emblazoned: Garda Siotcana - Na 
hEireann””
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 271

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=2274EAAB0B&seq=271
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=9A14740AD8&seq=263


272
1920s Garda helmet plate
Inscription reads Garda Siotcana - Na hEireann”.”
€70-€100

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 272

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=EB64D30A78&seq=272
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=97C45239D1&seq=264


273
1940s Garda Siochana tunic.
Second generation uniform tunic, high collared with five buttons, 
incorporating cloth belt and with metal hangers for leather belt. Serial 
number ‘71’ on collar.
€150-€200

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 273

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=07248D48BA&seq=273
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=DBF47DD81D&seq=265


274
Mid-20thC Garda Siochana Inspector’s rank badge
An embroidered cloth cuff insignia, made by Stephen Simpson, Preston; 
together with a pair of Victorian DMP handcuffs. (2)
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 274

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=9BD4B638E6&seq=274
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=EAE4A66966&seq=266


275
1922 (16 April) Great Leinster Rally In Support of 
The Free State - Mr Michael Collins Will Speak” 
poster.”
Meeting at Naas, Co. Kildare. Other speakers listed include Joseph 
McGrath, Michael Staines, and Kevin O’Higgins. Framed. Rare.
€200-€300

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 275

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=1CD45F7A66&seq=275
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=4464F079F3&seq=267


276
1922. Provisional Government of Ireland. 
Photograph of President Arthur Griffith, his cabinet 
and party including Michael Collins.
Probably taken in February 1922 at the Mansion House.
€80-€120

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 276

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=54F45E986E&seq=276
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=11E40A79C6&seq=268


277
1922 Michael Collins photographs
Michael Collins seated in an open car and smiling at the camera, a 
contemporary photographic print inscribed A smiling study of Mr 
Michael Collins the most popular of leaders”; together with a portrait 
study of Collins and a photograph of the signature page of the 1921 
Anglo-Irish Treaty.”
€300-€500

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 277

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=EB94663A6C&seq=277
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=B4D4C2AB37&seq=269
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278
1922 Michael Collins photograph
In the uniform of the Commander in Chief of the National Forces of The 
Irish Free State. In contemporary frame.
€250-€350

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 278

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=FEA4E129BA&seq=278
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=333426ABEC&seq=270


279
5 September 1922 Emmet Dalton autograph letter, 
censored by IRA
In a clear hand on Oglaigh na hEireann, Southern Area note paper. 
To Florrie Nestor thanking her for her letter of sympathy on the 
death of Michael Collins. The envelope with handwritten label, This 
correspondence must now close O/C mid Cork Brigade I.R.A.”; together 
with photograph of Florrie Nestor.”
€200-€300

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 279

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=6AD4746AA7&seq=279
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=2274EAAB0B&seq=271


280
1922 Press photographs
A collection of 25 contemporary photographic prints, including Michael 
Collins takes over Dublin Castle”; “Vivion de Valera, Eamon’s son, 
delivers speech while father in prison”; Army packs up in Ireland etc. 
Mainly”
€300-€400

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 280

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=C1D4B33A97&seq=280
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=EB64D30A78&seq=272
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281
29 and 30 August 1922, An Saorstat / The Free State, 
Michael Collins memorial issue, two editions.
Two copies of the newspaper, both memorial issues.
€150-€200

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 281

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=70C46A7A35&seq=281
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=07248D48BA&seq=273


282
1922 Birth of the Irish Free State photographs
Contemporary photographic prints of the evacuation by British troops; 
Generals Richard Mulcahy and Eoin O’Duffy presenting the Tricolour 
at Beggar’s Bush Barracks; an armoured car bearing a Tricolour and 
Oglaigh na hEireann badge entering Portobello Barracks; and Irish Free 
State troops marching into Portabello Barracks (4)
€200-€300

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 282

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=29245E6A99&seq=282
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=9BD4B638E6&seq=274
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283
Presidents Cosgrave and de Valera photographs
A collection of sixteen contemporary photographic prints of William 
Cosgrave and Eamon de Valera, mainly capturing the men in their role 
as President; together with a memorial card for de Valera. Mainly
€200-€300

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 283

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=43A457BA09&seq=283
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=1CD45F7A66&seq=275


284
1923 General Election. Carlow Kilkenny 
Constituency Voting Registration Forms
An interesting collection giving details of voters in the constituency of 
The President of The Irish Free State, William T. Cosgrave. Over 140 
forms plus 6 Notice of Objection forms. This crucial election returned 
the Cuman na nGael party to government and Cosgrave would remain 
President until 1932. Rare primary source material. (144)
€300-€400

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 284

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=DB342E096B&seq=284
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=54F45E986E&seq=276


285
Album of Photographs of Boylan Family of 
Hilltown House Bellewstown, County Meath 1920-
1929.
The album contains circa 230 original - mostly captioned - photographs 
in of the Boylan family, relations, friends and colleagues and places in 
Ireland and abroad as follows. Photographs are mainly 3 by 5 inches, 
some smaller.
€400-€500

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 285

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=0984EC2887&seq=285
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=EB94663A6C&seq=277


285
Album of Photographs of Boylan Family of 
Hilltown House Bellewstown, County Meath 1920-
1929.
The album contains circa 230 original - mostly captioned - photographs 
in of the Boylan family, relations, friends and colleagues and places in 
Ireland and abroad as follows. Photographs are mainly 3 by 5 inches, 
some smaller.
€400-€500

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 285

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=0984EC2887&seq=285
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=EB94663A6C&seq=277


286
1922 ‘Cunard First Line to Raise the Irish Flag’
A leaflet promoting Cunard Line sailings to the Irish Free State Ireland; 
and an imitation postage stamp Ireland is a nation and should be free”. 
(2)”
€80-€120

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 286

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=01B41878F8&seq=286
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=FEA4E129BA&seq=278
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287
1925 - 1939 British Royal Family, press photographs
An album of 21 press photographs of members of the Royal Family 
including George V, Edward VIII and George VI.
€150-€200

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 287

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=6524DAAAB3&seq=287
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=6AD4746AA7&seq=279


288
1933 - 1934 H.M.S. Eagle, China
An album of captioned photographs compiled by a Warrent Officer of 
H.M.S. Eagle, aircraft carrier on station in the South China Sea. Includes 
photographic accounts of engagements with pirates and a map of a 
rescue of S.S. Shuntiang, 17 June, 1934. (200+) Sizes up to
€500-€700

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 288

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=6684986B8F&seq=288
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=C1D4B33A97&seq=280
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289
Edward Carson, autograph signature
A slip of paper, signed in black ink ‘Edward Carson’; together with a 26-
page memorial booklet ‘Last Honours to Ulster’s Leader; Lord Carson 
of Duncairn’ , Belfast, 1935; and a photograph of Lord Carson’s statue at 
Stormont. (3)
€50-€70

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 289

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=A9042C3A8B&seq=289
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=70C46A7A35&seq=281


290
1928. Hermann Kohl commemorative medal for 
Ireland-America First Flight.
Bronze. Obverse bust of Kohl. Reverse insrciption KOHL - v 
HUNEFELD - FITZMAURICE - ERSTER ATLANTIK - WESTFLUG - 
AUF JUNKERS BREMEN 12.4.1928.
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 290

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=DC64C66903&seq=290
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=29245E6A99&seq=282
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291
1928 and 1932 Tailteann Games silver medals for 
Irish Dancing.
Two large silver medals for First Prize Irish Dancing” awarded to Evelyn 
O’Connor , an outstanding dancer who won more awards than any other 
of the time. Accompanied by a photograph of Evelyn O’Connor and her 
collection of trophies and medals including these two. The medals have 
had pins attached to be worn as brooches.”
€300-€500

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 291

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=8C9472AA5A&seq=291
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=43A457BA09&seq=283
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292
27 October 1932 Monthly Report of Battalion 
Adjutant, South Westmeath I.R.A.
Together with a response from the Adjutant General, dated 12 
November 1932. The report expresses concern at the growing interest in 
Fianna Fail among volunteers; item 9 in the Adjutant General’s response 
orders You will rigidly enforce the rule that volunteers cannot become 
members of the Fianna Fail organisation.””
€200-€300

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 292

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=D934014828&seq=292
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=DB342E096B&seq=284


293
An Irish Army regulation sword blade
A blade from a regulation Irish officer’s sword, etched with celtic 
interlace motifs and the Insignia of Oglaigh na hEireann.
€80-€120

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 293

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=6C7412D88A&seq=293
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=0984EC2887&seq=285


294
1934. Defence Force Regulations. Collection of 
notices issued by Frank Aiken and Seán MacEntee.
Interesting series of 35 single sheets showing the Fianna Fáil 
government’s changing of the Defence Forces ethos. With printed 
signatures of the Ministers for Defence and Finance. (35)
€60-€80

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 294

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=D654DCE8DD&seq=294
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=01B41878F8&seq=286


295
1938 Portrait of Eamonn de Valera
A pencil portrait of de Valera, signed with monogram, ‘WJ’ and dated 
1938.
€150-€200

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 295

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=1D54F19A4A&seq=295
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=6524DAAAB3&seq=287


296
World War II German envoy to Ireland, Eduard 
Hempel, signed card to Patrick J. Little, former Irish 
Government Minister.
Dated 31 January 1963 Hempel sympathises with Mr Little on the death 
of his wife. Little himself died later that year.
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 296

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=856492DBB5&seq=296
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=6684986B8F&seq=288


297
1939 - 1946 Emergency Service Medal
Defence Forces issue, with one bar.
€70-€100

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 297

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=4854B79B5B&seq=297
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=A9042C3A8B&seq=289


298
1939 - 1946 Merchant Marine Medal
Irish Emergency Service Medal, issued to the Merchant Marine Service, 
An tSeirbhis Mhuir-Thracthtala, with clasp & 3 bars on blue and white 
ribbon. The obverse with female figure holding Irish wolfhound, the 
reverse a large steamship at sea with a sailing vessel just visible. A rare 
6+ years service medal in the Irish Merchant Marine service. Only 58 are 
recorded with three bars.
€1,500-€2,000

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 298

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=76A463B83F&seq=298
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=DC64C66903&seq=290


299
1940-44. Ireland And The War booklet by The Irish 
Association and Volunteers From Eire Who Have 
Won Distinctions...
Serving With The British Forces - September 1939 - March 1943 and 
September 1939 - February 1943. (3).
€80-€100

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 299

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=66A40EA8C6&seq=299
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=8C9472AA5A&seq=291


300
1945, 31 March. Combined Services v Ireland 
hockey match programme
together with the post-match menu, signed by both teams; and Dagg, 
T.S.C., Hockey in Ireland, Tralee, 1944. (3).
€60-€80

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 300

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=DAB4FE1924&seq=300
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=D934014828&seq=292


301
Irish Air Corps and Navy
album of 60 photographs of Irish Air Corps aircraft and Irish Navy ships, 
9 pencil drawings of aircraft.
€200-€300

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 301

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=5D84A56AE1&seq=301
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=6C7412D88A&seq=293


302
1940s Irish Defence Forces’ publications.
The Call to Arms: An Historical Record Of Ireland’s Defence Services. 
Abbey Publications, Dublin, 1945; Defence: The Handbook Of The 
Local Security Force. Cahill and Company, Dublin, 1940; Irish Army 
Handbook, 1941. Cahill and Company, Dublin, 1941. Bound as one, red 
leatherette.
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 302

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=F66474D952&seq=302
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=D654DCE8DD&seq=294


302
1940s Irish Defence Forces’ publications.
The Call to Arms: An Historical Record Of Ireland’s Defence Services. 
Abbey Publications, Dublin, 1945; Defence: The Handbook Of The 
Local Security Force. Cahill and Company, Dublin, 1940; Irish Army 
Handbook, 1941. Cahill and Company, Dublin, 1941. Bound as one, red 
leatherette.
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 302

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=F66474D952&seq=302
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=D654DCE8DD&seq=294


302
1940s Irish Defence Forces’ publications.
The Call to Arms: An Historical Record Of Ireland’s Defence Services. 
Abbey Publications, Dublin, 1945; Defence: The Handbook Of The 
Local Security Force. Cahill and Company, Dublin, 1940; Irish Army 
Handbook, 1941. Cahill and Company, Dublin, 1941. Bound as one, red 
leatherette.
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 302

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=F66474D952&seq=302
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=D654DCE8DD&seq=294


303
George VI General Service Medal, Royal Irish 
Fusiliers
To 6969133, Fusilier T. McManus, 2nd Royal Irish Fusiliers. With 
Palestine bar.
€80-€120

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 303

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=DF7493F8E5&seq=303
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=1D54F19A4A&seq=295


304
1939-45 British Campaign Medals
A collection of eight Campaign Medals: The 1939 - 45 Star, The France 
and Germany Star; The Atlantic Star; The Pacific Star; The Burma Star; 
The Africa Star; The Italy Star and the Air Crew Europe Star; together 
with a Burma Star miniature and three bars: 8th Army, Burma, North 
Africa 1942 - 43 and Pacific. (13)
€250-€350

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 304

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=C1D4ABBAF8&seq=304
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=856492DBB5&seq=296


305
1939-45 Star, Italy Star, Defence Medal, and War 
Medal with 1944 silver cigarette case.
The cigarette case inscribed Gordon 21.4.44””
€80-€120

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 305

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=3B1434B99D&seq=305
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=4854B79B5B&seq=297


306
1939-45. British Commando knife.
No markings, steel, in repaired leather sheath
€80-€120

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 306

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=7664DBC9C0&seq=306
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=76A463B83F&seq=298


307
March 1944, a presentation brass artillery shell case
Engraved: ‘Thomas Donaldson Esq, Director of Explosives Supply 
Department of Munitions Commonwealth of Australia From his 
Associates and Staff, March 1944’, containing vellum presentation scroll 
with key to signatories. In oak presentation case.
€300-€400

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 307

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=80A4555824&seq=307
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=66A40EA8C6&seq=299


308
1939-45 German medals including Iron Cross.
1939 Iron Cross 2nd Class. The frame is rather grubby however all of the 
original black paint finish is intact. Mounted on the original ribbon. Also 
West Wall - two examples unissued, bronze and late issue zinc, the latter 
in original envelope, Motherland medal, and Lorient Shield - a grey 
metal flat backed shield possibly of post war manufacture, also Afrika 
Korps bicoloured badge. (6).
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 308

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=2BD4AFAA2B&seq=308
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=DAB4FE1924&seq=300


308A
WWII Third Reich Iron Cross 2nd Class
The suspension ring stamped ‘44’; together with a Third Reich 
Winterschlacht Imosten 1941 / 42 medal, lacking suspension ring. (2)
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 308A

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=5D84A56AE1&seq=301


309
1939-45. German Iron Cross, Second Class,
Complete with ribbon in black presentation case. As issued.
€80-€120

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 309

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=8F34C17823&seq=309
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=F66474D952&seq=302


310
Kriegsmarine Auxiliary Cruiser Badge with 
Diamonds
A Viking ship sailing on top of a globe in silver within a gold-plated 
oval oak-leaf wreath surmounted by an eagle and swastika. The swastika 
bears 13 of 14 small diamonds (one missing). To the reverse is a broad 
tapering vertical pin and catch and 900 assay mark. Only three recorded 
as having been presented.
€4,000-€5,000

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 310

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=1C14AF0B00&seq=310
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=DF7493F8E5&seq=303


310
Kriegsmarine Auxiliary Cruiser Badge with 
Diamonds
A Viking ship sailing on top of a globe in silver within a gold-plated 
oval oak-leaf wreath surmounted by an eagle and swastika. The swastika 
bears 13 of 14 small diamonds (one missing). To the reverse is a broad 
tapering vertical pin and catch and 900 assay mark. Only three recorded 
as having been presented.
€4,000-€5,000

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 310

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=1C14AF0B00&seq=310
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=DF7493F8E5&seq=303


311
Kriegsmarine High Seas Fleet Badge
Kriegsmarine High Seas Fleet Badge (gilt and silver/grey). An 
approaching battleship in silver/grey within a gilt oval oak -leaf wreath 
surmounted by an eagle and swastika. To the reverse is a vertical pin and 
catch and the maker’s mark fO” underlined.”
€80-€120

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 311

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=19647B5901&seq=311
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=C1D4ABBAF8&seq=304


311
Kriegsmarine High Seas Fleet Badge
Kriegsmarine High Seas Fleet Badge (gilt and silver/grey). An 
approaching battleship in silver/grey within a gilt oval oak -leaf wreath 
surmounted by an eagle and swastika. To the reverse is a vertical pin and 
catch and the maker’s mark fO” underlined.”
€80-€120

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 311

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=19647B5901&seq=311
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=C1D4ABBAF8&seq=304


311
Kriegsmarine High Seas Fleet Badge
Kriegsmarine High Seas Fleet Badge (gilt and silver/grey). An 
approaching battleship in silver/grey within a gilt oval oak -leaf wreath 
surmounted by an eagle and swastika. To the reverse is a vertical pin and 
catch and the maker’s mark fO” underlined.”
€80-€120

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 311

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=19647B5901&seq=311
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=C1D4ABBAF8&seq=304


312
Kriegsmarine E-Boat Badge
Kriegsmarine E-Boat Badge (second pattern) gilt and silver/grey.An 
E-Boat cutting through the sea in silver/grey within a gilt oval oak-leaf 
wreath surmounted by an eagle and swastika. To the reverse is a vertical 
pin and catch with indistinct maker’s mark.
€80-€120

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 312

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=0AB4647A56&seq=312
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=3B1434B99D&seq=305


313
Wehrmacht/Waffen SS Infantry Assault Badge
Wehrmacht/Waffen SS Infantry Assault Badge (silver). A rifle with fixed 
bayonet supperimposed on an oval oak-leaf wreath surmounted by an 
eagle and swastika. To the reverse is a vertical pin and catch. Maker’s 
mark on reverse.
€80-€120

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 313

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=77E468EBAC&seq=313
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=7664DBC9C0&seq=306


314
1941. Field Marshal Rommel commemorative 
medal.
1940, white metal, commemorative medal, 35mm., Rim-stamp, BAYER.
HAUPTMÜNZAMT.FEINSILBER. Obverse: Uniformed bust left. in 
peaked cap, Commander of German Afrika Korps. Reverse (translation): 
To the German heroes in North Africa.” Bactrian camel before 
monument inscribed SOLLVM SCHLACHT VND VOR TOBRVK 
“Battle at Sollum and before Tobruk.” 1941.”
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 314

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=AD24B79BD2&seq=314
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=80A4555824&seq=307


314
1941. Field Marshal Rommel commemorative 
medal.
1940, white metal, commemorative medal, 35mm., Rim-stamp, BAYER.
HAUPTMÜNZAMT.FEINSILBER. Obverse: Uniformed bust left. in 
peaked cap, Commander of German Afrika Korps. Reverse (translation): 
To the German heroes in North Africa.” Bactrian camel before 
monument inscribed SOLLVM SCHLACHT VND VOR TOBRVK 
“Battle at Sollum and before Tobruk.” 1941.”
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 314

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=AD24B79BD2&seq=314
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=80A4555824&seq=307


315
1936-40. Hermann Goering commemorative 
plaques and medal.
1936 uniface bronze, 79.6 x 83.2mm, signed and dated by H. Missfeldt, 
and white metal medal, 35mm: Obverse bust REICHSMARSCHALL 
HERMANN GORING / SCHOPFER DER NEVEN DEUTSCHE 
LUFTWAFFE / 1940. Also a white porcelain plaque, 140mm x 100mm, 
by K. Weggen, Rosenthal, Bavaria.
€200-€300

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 315

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=9544C5AADC&seq=315
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=2BD4AFAA2B&seq=308


315
1936-40. Hermann Goering commemorative 
plaques and medal.
1936 uniface bronze, 79.6 x 83.2mm, signed and dated by H. Missfeldt, 
and white metal medal, 35mm: Obverse bust REICHSMARSCHALL 
HERMANN GORING / SCHOPFER DER NEVEN DEUTSCHE 
LUFTWAFFE / 1940. Also a white porcelain plaque, 140mm x 100mm, 
by K. Weggen, Rosenthal, Bavaria.
€200-€300

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 315

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=9544C5AADC&seq=315
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=2BD4AFAA2B&seq=308


316
1933. Adolf Hitler commemorative porcelain medal 
and Bakelite badge.
White Meissen porcelain medal with black, red and gold decoration, 
Hitler obverse, Swastika reverse, 46mm, and brown and orange Bakelite 
Berlin badge with Hitler head inscribed BRAUNE MESSE SCHAFT 
ARBEIT 1933. Rare. (2)
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 316

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=7E845B4A71&seq=316
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=8F34C17823&seq=309


316
1933. Adolf Hitler commemorative porcelain medal 
and Bakelite badge.
White Meissen porcelain medal with black, red and gold decoration, 
Hitler obverse, Swastika reverse, 46mm, and brown and orange Bakelite 
Berlin badge with Hitler head inscribed BRAUNE MESSE SCHAFT 
ARBEIT 1933. Rare. (2)
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 316

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=7E845B4A71&seq=316
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=8F34C17823&seq=309


317
Adolf Hitler commemorative medals.
Banco Italo-Venezolano gold medal from series Chiefs in The Second 
World War”, 20.8mm, 6g 22ct, and unknown issuer silver 35mm, 15.4g.”
€200-€250

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 317

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=0694DE987F&seq=317
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=1C14AF0B00&seq=310


318
1939. Adolf Hitler commemorative porcelain 
medallion.
White porcelain with gilt rim, 90mm. Obverse: bust of Hitler, ADOLF 
HITLER UNSER FUHRER. Reverse: 10 JAHRE HANS LOHNERT 
SPIELPLATZ FURTH-BAYERN 1929 1939. Commemorating the tenth 
anniversary of the Hans Lohnert sports complex in Furth.
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 318

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=06C4CEC8FF&seq=318
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=19647B5901&seq=311


318
1939. Adolf Hitler commemorative porcelain 
medallion.
White porcelain with gilt rim, 90mm. Obverse: bust of Hitler, ADOLF 
HITLER UNSER FUHRER. Reverse: 10 JAHRE HANS LOHNERT 
SPIELPLATZ FURTH-BAYERN 1929 1939. Commemorating the tenth 
anniversary of the Hans Lohnert sports complex in Furth.
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 318

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=06C4CEC8FF&seq=318
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=19647B5901&seq=311


319
1922. Occupation of the Rhineland, Black Shame” 
propaganda medal.”
Brown porcelain with gilt rim by Meissen, 50mm. Obverse showing 
large ape astride a naked white (German) woman with RF” 
(Republique Francaise) badge above, SCHWARZE SCHMACH UND 
KULTURSHANDE (Black Shame and Culture Degradation). Rare”
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 319

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=66F42A482F&seq=319
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=0AB4647A56&seq=312


319
1922. Occupation of the Rhineland, Black Shame” 
propaganda medal.”
Brown porcelain with gilt rim by Meissen, 50mm. Obverse showing 
large ape astride a naked white (German) woman with RF” 
(Republique Francaise) badge above, SCHWARZE SCHMACH UND 
KULTURSHANDE (Black Shame and Culture Degradation). Rare”
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 319

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=66F42A482F&seq=319
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=0AB4647A56&seq=312


320
1923. Execution of Albert Leo Schlageter 
commemorative medal.
Bronze and silver medals, 36mm, by Karl Goetz, 1923, a bust of Albert 
Leo Schlageter, Glüh’ heilge Flamme glüh’ glüh’ u. erlösche nie für’s 
Vaterland (Glow Holy Flame! Glow! Glow! Never Die Out For The 
Fatherland), rev., Schlageter standing before a French military firing 
squad, Ermordet von den Franzosen!” (Murdered by the French). (2)”
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 320

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=1FB40F4AA9&seq=320
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=77E468EBAC&seq=313


321
1933-45. German medals, Day Badges, and tinnies 
colection.
Mother’s Medal, Social Welfare Medal, Metal Luftwaffe NCO’s Cap 
Wreath and Cockade, Red Cross Railway Station badge, and good range 
of day badges. (21)
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 321

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=1154A0E855&seq=321
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=AD24B79BD2&seq=314


322
1933-45. German cloth badges, stamps, and coins.
Accumulation of various items including Third Reich postage stamps, 
cloth badges including army and navy, medal ribbons, metal swastika on 
a chain, a couple of reproduction badges or medals, etc. (30+)
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 322

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=6414719886&seq=322
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=9544C5AADC&seq=315


323
Third Reich German Army officer`s sword
The wire bound grip, brass guard with acorn and oak leaf design, a 
Wehrmacht army eagle and swastika on the langet and patterned hilt, 
the 32_ in. blade plain, the blade marked with the Eickhorn Squirrel 
and acorn, bearing GES. GESCH stamp to the bottom of the guard, steel 
scabbard with hanging ring.
€350-€450

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 323

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=F87446EACD&seq=323
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=7E845B4A71&seq=316


324
Germany 1933-45. Third Reich Nazi flag.
An Irish soldier’s trophy from the Second World War.
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 324

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=CB24547AA3&seq=324
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=0694DE987F&seq=317


325
1939-45 German black leather holster and a range of 
other items.
Includes a water flask, a compass, a bicycle lamp, Got mit Uns” belt 
buckle, a German prisoner in Uzbekistan engraved tine 1945-48, and a 
post war peaked cap. (7)”
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 325

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=9E94DAB8A3&seq=325
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=06C4CEC8FF&seq=318


326
1943 - 1945 10th SS Panzer Division - Frundsberg, 
General Staff rubber stamp
A circular rubber stamp 10.SS-Panzer-Division Frundsberg - 
Strafbatalion” above an eagle and swastika, mounted on turned wooden 
handle.”
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 326

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=336474FB30&seq=326
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=66F42A482F&seq=319


328
1939-1945 Third Reich 88mm artillery shell
Complete round, high-explosive flak shell with spring-wound time fuse, 
inert.
€150-€200

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 328

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=84D4729A5E&seq=328
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=1FB40F4AA9&seq=320


329
1935 Third Reich Arbeitsbuch, Work Camp token 
and photographs
An Arbeitsbuch, or work book, to Franz Loitsch; a base metal work 
camp token issued by the Todt Organisation, British Channel Islands; 
and six photographs of German soldiers at leisure. (8)
€80-€120

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 329

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=3604C9586B&seq=329
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=1154A0E855&seq=321


329
1935 Third Reich Arbeitsbuch, Work Camp token 
and photographs
An Arbeitsbuch, or work book, to Franz Loitsch; a base metal work 
camp token issued by the Todt Organisation, British Channel Islands; 
and six photographs of German soldiers at leisure. (8)
€80-€120

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 329

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=3604C9586B&seq=329
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=1154A0E855&seq=321


330
1939-45. Collection of German books including 
English tranlation of Hitler’s Mein Kampf by James 
Murphy.
Hurst & Blackett, London, 1939. Also My Struggle by Adolf Hitler, 1936, 
A German grammar with label to an Australian prisoner of war in Camp 
13, Rommel biography by Desmond Young etc. (7)
€40-€60

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 330

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=1BC434D8B0&seq=330
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=6414719886&seq=322


331
1939-45 medals including Poland, Roumania, USA 
etc.
1939-1945 Polish Survivor’s (Auchwitz) Cross, Romania 1941 
Crusade Against Communism Medal, also WW1 US National Guard 
Commemorative Medal and a Turkish badge. (4)
€50-€70

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 331

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=ED949B69C0&seq=331
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=F87446EACD&seq=323


332
WWII Japanese Medals
Japanese Order Of The Rising Sun 8th Class; Japanese Army China 
Incident Medal; and a Japanese Red Cross silver medal. (3)
€70-€100

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 332

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=82B497DAC6&seq=332
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=CB24547AA3&seq=324


333
1930s - 1960s Brendan Behan and literary and 
theatrical figures
Contemporary photographic prints of George Bernard Shaw, 
Sean O’Casey, Louis MacNeice, Count John McCormack, Michael 
MacLiammoir; together with seven photographs of Brendan Behan.
€150-€200

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 333

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=C624A12842&seq=333
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=9E94DAB8A3&seq=325


334
1940s and 1950s autograph album
Includes autographs of international actors Maurice Chevallier, Danny 
Kaye, Gracie Fields; Irish political figures Sean MacEntee, Eamon de 
Valera, Sean T. O’Kelly and sports stars Karl Mullen and Ronny Delaney. 
Gilt embossed tan hide bound.
€200-€300

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 334

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=72B4A41B13&seq=334
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=336474FB30&seq=326


335
Irish International politics, press photographs
A collection of 42 press photographs of Irish and international political 
figures, mainly focusing on Irish foreign affairs from the 1950s to the 
1980s.
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 335

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=0E34148838&seq=335
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=5C340D585B&seq=327


336
circa 1955. Photograph of Birr Castle by Antony 
Armstrong-Jones (afterwards Lord Snowdon)
Gelatin silver print, mounted on card, inscribed An evening at Birr” 
and signed “Armstrong-Jones”, inscribed on reverse “To Darling Mum, 
wishing you a very very Happy Birthday”, Fondest Love, From Tony”.”
€150-€200

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 336

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=97143DE838&seq=336
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=84D4729A5E&seq=328


337
1959 Presidential Election poster for Eamon de 
Valera
For President” over a photograph of de Valera, “Vote 1 de Valera” 
beneath. Published by John S. O’Connor, Solicitor, 4 Upper Ormonde 
Quay, Dublin, agent for de Valera. Printed by Bray Printing Co. Ltd.”
€150-€200

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 337

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=02F475BAB9&seq=337
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=3604C9586B&seq=329


338
1960s Drogheda photographs
An album of 44 photographs by Jim Flynn of Drogheda and environs. 
Mostly 6 x 9”.”
€200-€300

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 338

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=4E1426E836&seq=338
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=1BC434D8B0&seq=330


339
1963 Photographs of Dublin locations from Joyce’s 
Ulysses.
Fourteen black and white prints. Sizes up to
€150-€200

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 339

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=2A941FA85B&seq=339
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=ED949B69C0&seq=331


340
1963 (26 to 29 June). President Kennedy’s Visit 
to Ireland. Archive relating to policing and 
suppression of protests.
A collection of memos, circulars, letters, and other official documents 
issued to members of An Garda Siochana at Abbeyleix, before the 
visit. A fascinating and previously unpublished primary source, 
demonstrating the Lemass government’s determination that the visit be 
successful and not marred by anti-US demonstrations. (10)
€500-€700

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 340

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=9F34F05973&seq=340
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=82B497DAC6&seq=332


341
1963 (5 July to 6 August) President Kennedy’s Visit 
to Ireland archive of letters.
Archive of mimeographed letters to Garda members from the 
Commissioner relaying messages of thanks from President Kennedy, The 
Taoiseach, Sean Lemass, The Minister for Justice, Charles Haughey, The 
Lord Mayor of Dublin, Sean Moore, James Rowley of the Secret Service, 
Kevin McCourt, Director-General of Radio Eireann, and The American 
Ambassador. (7)
€200-€300

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 341

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=F3A4067AF3&seq=341
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=C624A12842&seq=333


342
1963 Visit of John F Kennedy
Record of the Joint Sitting of the Houses of the Oireachtas on the 
Occasion of the Visit of John Fitzgerald Kennedy, 28 June 1963. 
Stationary Office, Dublin. Green cloth gilt; together with a 1964 Kennedy 
Half-Dollar.
€80-€100

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 342

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=A4E4E1AA4A&seq=342
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=72B4A41B13&seq=334


342
1963 Visit of John F Kennedy
Record of the Joint Sitting of the Houses of the Oireachtas on the 
Occasion of the Visit of John Fitzgerald Kennedy, 28 June 1963. 
Stationary Office, Dublin. Green cloth gilt; together with a 1964 Kennedy 
Half-Dollar.
€80-€100

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 342

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=A4E4E1AA4A&seq=342
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=72B4A41B13&seq=334


343
1963 Kennedy Visit, Stars and Stripes
American flag reputed to have flown over O’Connell Street, Dublin 
during the visit of John F. Kennedy; together with ‘Man of Courage’, a 
Colombia Pictures 8mm home movie of the life of Kennedy; and ‘Pope 
Paul VI Visits the United States’ a Republic Pictures 8mm home movie.
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 343

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=FA44AB6A4F&seq=343
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=0E34148838&seq=335


343
1963 Kennedy Visit, Stars and Stripes
American flag reputed to have flown over O’Connell Street, Dublin 
during the visit of John F. Kennedy; together with ‘Man of Courage’, a 
Colombia Pictures 8mm home movie of the life of Kennedy; and ‘Pope 
Paul VI Visits the United States’ a Republic Pictures 8mm home movie.
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 343

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=FA44AB6A4F&seq=343
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=0E34148838&seq=335


344
1960, Jacqueline Kennedy’s maternity dress
A cream self-patterned sleevless dress, worn when she was pregnant 
with her son John in 1960. The dress was given by Mrs Kennedy to John’s 
English nanny Maud Shaw on a visit to London in 1965. Maud Shaw’s 
account of receiving the dress is in the final chapter of her book: White 
House Nannie: My Years with Caroline and John Kennedy, Jr.; together 
with 79 photographs of Maud Shaw’s time with the Kennedys.
€3,500-€4,000

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 344

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=D764BE5906&seq=344
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=97143DE838&seq=336


344
1960, Jacqueline Kennedy’s maternity dress
A cream self-patterned sleevless dress, worn when she was pregnant 
with her son John in 1960. The dress was given by Mrs Kennedy to John’s 
English nanny Maud Shaw on a visit to London in 1965. Maud Shaw’s 
account of receiving the dress is in the final chapter of her book: White 
House Nannie: My Years with Caroline and John Kennedy, Jr.; together 
with 79 photographs of Maud Shaw’s time with the Kennedys.
€3,500-€4,000

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 344

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=D764BE5906&seq=344
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=97143DE838&seq=336


344
1960, Jacqueline Kennedy’s maternity dress
A cream self-patterned sleevless dress, worn when she was pregnant 
with her son John in 1960. The dress was given by Mrs Kennedy to John’s 
English nanny Maud Shaw on a visit to London in 1965. Maud Shaw’s 
account of receiving the dress is in the final chapter of her book: White 
House Nannie: My Years with Caroline and John Kennedy, Jr.; together 
with 79 photographs of Maud Shaw’s time with the Kennedys.
€3,500-€4,000

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 344

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=D764BE5906&seq=344
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=97143DE838&seq=336


345
President John F. Kennedy - letter from Blaze Starr 
describing an encounter with the President.
Blaze Starr in a letter to Ernie” describes how she first met JFK in 
Washington in 1952 when she was a stripper at a burlesque club. She 
claims in this letter to have renewed her acquaintance with him in 1960 
when he was in the White House. She describes a tryst in the Lincoln 
Bedroom while Jackie “was on a cruise”. Ms Starr includes a drawing of 
herself nude and the letter is mounted with a glamour photograph of Ms 
Starr signed. Bizarre but interesting.”
€500-€700

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 345

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=1604CDCAB4&seq=345
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=02F475BAB9&seq=337


346
Defence Forces, G2, Military Intellegence
A typed list of G2 personnel c.1965 and a caricature of Colonel Dan 
Breen, Head of G2; together with a collection of Irish Defence Forces 
training manuals etc.
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 346

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=FE0402ABA8&seq=346
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=4E1426E836&seq=338


347
1969 Neil Armstrong, Buzz Aldrin and Michael 
Collins signatures
Autographed official NASA Neil Armstrong moon-walk photograph. 
Rare and much sought after autographs of the first humans to land on 
the moon.
€1,200-€1,500

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 347

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=9B043678CE&seq=347
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=2A941FA85B&seq=339


348
1960s - 1980s Autographs, Irish & UK politicians 
and public figures
Includes Jack Lynch, Terance O’Neill, Geoffrey Howe, Lord Killanin, 
Ken Maginnis, Bob Geldof, Alan Dukes, Des O’Malley, Brian Lenihan, 
Jim Kilfedder, Paddy Donegan, Albert Reynolds, Seamus Mallon, Paul 
Murphy, Paddy Hopkirk. (18)
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 348

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=DA9487A8D3&seq=348
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=9F34F05973&seq=340


349
Collection of ten lithographs by Graham Knuttel of 
Taoisigh
Ranging between 28 by 27.5ins (72 by 71cm) and 27 by 14ins (70 by 
37cm). Artist’s proofs. The subjects are: W.T. Cosgrave, Eamon de 
Valera, John Costello, Sean Lemass, Jack Lynch, Liam Cosgrave, Charles 
Haughey, Albert Reynolds and John Bruton, and a group including 
Garret FitzGerald. Framed.
€1,200-€1,500

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 349

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=0864407A66&seq=349
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=F3A4067AF3&seq=341


350
Knuttel, Graham (Ken Finlay Ed.). Taoisigh Na 
hEireann.
Graham Knuttel. Dublin: Knuttel, 2001. First Edition. Oblong Folio.
Printed card cover. Signed By the Artist. Pp.28. Knuttel illustration 
of each Taoiseach (Prime Minister) of Ireland from W.T. Cosgrave to 
Bertie Ahern. In addition to them are Eamon de Valera, Sean Lemass, 
Jack Lynch, Liam Cosgrave, Charles Haughey, Garret Fitzgerald, Albert 
Reynolds & John Bruton.
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 350

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=86648F89EC&seq=350
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=A4E4E1AA4A&seq=342


351
Charles J. Haughey, autographs
Four letters, three on Abbeyville notepaper, one on Dail Eireann 
notepaper, signed by Charles Haughey; together with a large signed 
photograph of Charles J. Haughey.
€200-€300

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 351

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=C07478F8C9&seq=351
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=FA44AB6A4F&seq=343


352
1938-1973 Northern Ireland Political Leaders, press 
photographs
A collection of 20 photographs of leaders from Lord Craigavon and 
Terance O’Neill to Ian Paisley and Bernadette Devlin.
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 352

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=7C442F193E&seq=352
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=D764BE5906&seq=344


353
1962 - 2007 Campaign Service Medal, Ulster 
Defence Regiment
To 64308061, Pte. J.A. Edgar, UDR. Northern Ireland bar.
€80-€120

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 353

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=CC34EA2950&seq=353
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=1604CDCAB4&seq=345


354
20th century Irish Regiments, non-military medals 
and decorations
A gilt metal and enamel Royal Irish Rangers amalgamation 
commemorative medal; a white metal Royal Irish Regiment 
commemorative medal, the obverse with the battle honours of the Royal 
Irish Regiment to South Africa 1902; and a World War I Connaught 
Rangers sweetheart brooch. (3)
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 354

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=63A4F2A968&seq=354
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=FE0402ABA8&seq=346


355
1986 Royal Ulster Constabulary Service Medal
To Constable W.F. O’Brien, in box of issue with signed letter from Sir 
John Hermon, Chief Constable, RUC.
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 355

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=305414C994&seq=355
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=9B043678CE&seq=347


356
1970s Belfast, a rubber bullet
a rubber bullet recovered from the Cromac Street area of Belfast.
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 356

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=5F54A6ABB7&seq=356
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=DA9487A8D3&seq=348


357
1972 Long Kesh prisoner art
A prisoner-made match-stick celtic cross, a photograph of Pope Pius X 
in the centre of the cross. Inscribed To Father Allen - From Tom - Long 
Kesh - 1972”.”
€200-€250

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 357

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=5FC4A8C97C&seq=357
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=0864407A66&seq=349


358
1970s and 1980s collection of booklets and pamplets 
relating to the Northern Ireland conflict
Includes The Black Paper/The Story of The Police, What Happened To 
Eddie Rooney, booklets by Denis Faul and Raymond Murray including 
H Blocks, Danny Barrett, The Shame of Merlyn Rees and Michael 
McCartan, The Informers by Sinn Fein 1983, and others by Eamon 
McCann, the UDA, Relief of Derry Project, etc. Also an envelope to a 
Long Kesh prisoner with Censor stamp. Several scarce or rare. (20)
€150-€200

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 358

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=6F44C13A27&seq=358
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=86648F89EC&seq=350


359
1970s to 1980s collection of booklets, pamphlets 
relating to Northern Ireland conflict.
Includes scarce Northern Ireland Civil Rights Association END 
INTERNMENT” poster with photographs and details of six female 
internees, Provisional IRA Resistance Calendar 1975, The Diary of 
Bobby Sands, 1971 Peoples Democracy Christmas card from a prisoner, 
etc. (6).”
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 359

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=1A14870A1A&seq=359
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=C07478F8C9&seq=351


360
Circa 1972. Handkerchief signed by over 100 
interneees in Long Kesh.
With a well executed painting of a prisoner behind bars in ink and 
watercolour, inscription WE ARE IN HERE FOR YOU, YOU ARE OUT 
THERE FOR US”. Signatories include Alex Maskey.”
€120-€180

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 360

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=3424AF8842&seq=360
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=7C442F193E&seq=352


361
1975-1978 Long Kesh Prisoner Art by Paddy 
Adams, brother of Gerry Adams.
Leather wallet and shoulder bag made in Long Kesh by Paddy Adams, 
brother of Gerry Adams, currently President of Sinn Fein. (2)
€300-€400

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 361

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=1534BDCBF4&seq=361
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=CC34EA2950&seq=353


362
25 May, 1977 Airey Neave letter to a student
One page letter typewritten on House of Commons notepaper. Neave, 
the opposition spokesman on Northern Ireland outlines his party’s 
position on Ulster’s ‘intractable problem’, signed.; Together with a letter 
18 May 1977, from the Private Office of the Leader of the Opposition, 
advising that Airey Neave would be writing. (2)
€150-€200

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 362

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=B914AA4B25&seq=362
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=63A4F2A968&seq=354


363
1997. Irish Northern Aid Committe (Noraid”) 
Certificate of Appreciation to Paul “Dingus” Magee”
Testimonial Dinner, 8 November 1997 Certificate awarded by New 
Jersey Irish Northern Aid Committee to Paul (Dingus) Magee IPOW 
Full Sutton, England” “In appreciation of your dedication to the cause of 
Irish freedom.” Mounted on a wooden plaque. A rare public award to an 
IRA Volunteer.”
€300-€400

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 363

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=68B4E3088E&seq=363
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=305414C994&seq=355


364
1998 United States Presidential visit to Ireland, Bill 
Clinton
The programme of events and protocols Issued by Department of 
Foreign Affairs; together with a black leather wallet blind embossed 
with the seal of the President of the United States of America and Bill 
Clinton’s signature, containing golf accessories; also ‘The Life and Times 
of J.F.K. signed to the inside cover by Eunice Kennedy Shriver and 
Anthony Kennedy Shriver. (3)
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 364

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=5CA44EB9E0&seq=364
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=5F54A6ABB7&seq=356


365
9 January 1998 Senator Edward Kennedy
A menu from St. John’s Country House and Restaurant signed by 
Senator Kennedy and inscribed To Reggie and Phil, you are the greatest. 
Vicki and I will be back soon again with John and Pat [Hume]”; together 
with a 9.5” x 7.5” photograph of John F., Robert and Edward Kennedy, 
inscribed “To Reg Ryan and Phil Mc..., Thanks for a memorable evening, 
Ted Kennedy, Jan. ‘98”. Senator Kennedy visited Donegal during the 
negotiations leading to the Good Friday Agreement of April 1998; and a 
framed letter dated 3 February 1988, from the American Consul General 
to St. John’s Restaurant thanking them for a dinner hosted by John 
Hume “for two American Congressmen”.”
€200-€300

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 365

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=B844A9FA1E&seq=365
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=5FC4A8C97C&seq=357


366
Book of Kells
A facsimile copy of The Book of Kells with a study of the manuscript by 
Francoise Henry, Thames & Hudson, 1974. Gilt orange cloth, in slip case.
€200-€300

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 366

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=A414BC195B&seq=366
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=6F44C13A27&seq=358


367
Book of Kells
A facsimile copy of The Book of Kells with a study of the manuscript by 
Francoise Henry, Thames & Hudson, 1974. Gilt orange cloth, in slip case.
€200-€300

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 367

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=2B14216995&seq=367
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=1A14870A1A&seq=359


368
Halliday Sparling, H. [Ed.] Irish Minstrelsy. a 
selection of Irish Songs, Lyrics and Ballads, with two 
others.
Walter Scott, London, 1900. Recent quarter morocco, marbled boards 
in slipcase. Also The Irish Song Book, Fisher Unwin 1909, printed 
wrappers, and Amrain Muige Seola, Talbot Press 1923. (3)
€150-€200

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 368

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=C9E4FA399F&seq=368
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=3424AF8842&seq=360


369
Gordon Bowe, Nicola. Harry Clarke: His Graphic 
Art
Dolmen Press, Dublin, 1983; 160pp. Gilt black cloth, in slip case.
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 369

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=DC64EC79FD&seq=369
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=1534BDCBF4&seq=361


370
Walsh, Wendy. An Irish Florilegium:
Wild and Garden Plants of Ireland. 1983, Thames & Hudson, Bank of 
Ireland Bi-Centenery Edition; signed Wendy Walsh” to the title page. 
224pp. Brown cloth gilt, with dust jacket.”
€200-€300

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 370

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=8CC4BBDB67&seq=370
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=B914AA4B25&seq=362


371
Walsh, Wendy. An Irish Florilegium:
Wild and Garden Plants of Ireland. 1983, Thames & Hudson, Bank of 
Ireland Bi-Centenery Edition; signed Wendy Walsh” to the title page. 
224pp. Brown cloth gilt, with dust jacket.”
€200-€300

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 371

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=F404B7F870&seq=371
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=68B4E3088E&seq=363


372
Capuchin Annual Collection 1932 to 1977
Complete except for 1933, with a couple of duplicates. A great source of 
illustrations of Irish historical events of the 20th century including many 
photographs not published anywhere else, as well as articles by well 
known writers of the time. Also The Clongownian (10 issues). (55 total)
€300-€400

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 372

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=71E49CCB64&seq=372
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=5CA44EB9E0&seq=364


373
Beckett, Samuel. Poems 1930 to 1989. Illustrated by 
Louis le Brocquy.
Calder Publications, London, 2002. Quarter morocco, marbled boards. 
Includes a lithograph by Louis le Brocquy who has signed the limitation 
page. No. 1 of a limited edition of 100, in slipcase,
€500-€700

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 373

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=D3E40CA802&seq=373
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=B844A9FA1E&seq=365


374
Samuel Beckett, Ill Seen Ill Said, Signed
Lord John Press, Northridge,1982. Hardcover. 1st Edition. Presentation 
copy. Limited edition of 299 numbered copies and 26 lettered copies 
specially bound, plus signed presentation copies. (8vo) Blue morocco-
backed marbled boards, spine lettered in gilt. Signed to the title page in 
black ink by Samuel Beckett.
€300-€500

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 374

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=62247C6A0C&seq=374
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=A414BC195B&seq=366


375
Samuel Beckett, As the Story Was Told
Rampant Lions Press, 1987. Mint in publishers cloth backed patterned 
boards in acetate jacket (as issued). 46pp. Number 307 of a limited 
edition of 325 copies. Designed and printed by Sebastian Carter with 
variant readings selected and transcribed by Christopher Ricks.
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 375

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=2A142E99AD&seq=375
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=2B14216995&seq=367


376
Brendan Behan, Brendan Behan’s Island: An Irish 
Sketch-book, signed
Bernard Geis Associates, New York, 1962. First Edition, signed to the 
title page by Brendan Behan and Paul Hogarth. A fine copy in brown 
cloth, gilt titles to the spine in a near fine pictorial dustwrapper, 8vo. 192 
pp. together with Brendan Behan, Borstal Boy. Hutchinson, London, 
1958. Hardcover.
€300-€500

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 376

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=D694A39876&seq=376
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=C9E4FA399F&seq=368


377
26 October, 1972 Elizabeth Bowen, autograph letter
Confirming arrangements for judging a Whitbread - Fremlin essay 
competition; together with two publicity photographs of Bowen and 
two books by her, ‘Seven Winters’ , 1943, Bristol and ‘A Time in Rome’, 
London, 1960; also Jocelyn Brooke, ‘Elizabeth Bowen’, 1952, London.
€80-€120

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 377

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=8844ABFB57&seq=377
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=DC64EC79FD&seq=369


378
Carr, John. The Stranger in Ireland; or, a Tour in the 
Southern and Western Parts of That Country, in the 
Year 1805.
London: Printed for Richard Phillips, 1806. First Edition. Large 4to. 
Qtr Calf & Marbled Boards. Pp. xiv, 530. Illustrated with 17 plates. (16 
lithographs, 1 hand coloured). 5 of the engravings are folded. Title gilt 
on red morocco label on spine.
€300-€400

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 378

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=70443D18A2&seq=378
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=8CC4BBDB67&seq=370


379
De Valera, Ruaidhri and Ó Nualláin, Sean. Survey of 
the Megalithic Toumbs of Ireland, Vol II: Co. Mayo
1964, Dublin; Commissioners of Public Works. Aincent and National 
Monuments, Ireland: Sligo Abbey, Co Sligo, 1914, Dublin: Remains of St. 
Mary’s Abbey, Dublin, Their Explorations and Researches. 1887, Dublin. 
(3)
€80-€120

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 379

http://www.whytes.ie/
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380
Heaney, Seamus. Finders Keepers - Selected Prose 
1971-2001.
Faber, London, 2002. Clothbound in dust jacket, signed by author.
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 380

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=41743F8B16&seq=380
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381
Irish Poetry Collection including Richard Murphy, 
Michael Hartnett, Paul Muldoon and Eamon 
Grennan.
Collected Poems by Murphy and Hartnett respectively, Gallery Books, 
Oldcastle 2000 and 2001, limited editions of 110 each, the first signed 
by Murphy, the second with illustration by John Shinnors signed by the 
artist. Paul Muldoon Poems 1968-1998, Faber, London 2001, brown 
cloth with gilt label, signed limited edition, number 56 of 110 in slipcase, 
still in unopened shrink wrap. Eamon Grennan Still Life With Waterfall, 
Gallery Books, Oldcastle, 2001, clothbound in printed dust jacket, signed 
by the author. (4)
€200-€250

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 381
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382
Joyce, James. Ulysses. Bulmer Hobson’s copy.
Shakespeare and Company, Paris, 1922. No. 268 of 1,000. Printed 
wrappers. Signed by original owner, Bulmer Hobson 1922 to first title 
page.
€2,000-€3,000

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 382
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page.
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383
[Joyce, James]. Transition 22 and Transition 23 
edited by Eugene Jolas, 1933 and 1935, including 
parts of Finnegan’s Wake.
The Serviere Press, The Hague, 1933 and 1935. Printed wrappers, covers 
stained and creased, interiors very good. Includes the first publication 
of Finnegan’s Wake. Scarce. There are two copies of No. 22. Also 
Broadsheet, a complete run 1-95, 1980 to 2013. (98)
€200-€300

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 383
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384
Kavanagh, Patrick. A Soul for Sale - Poems
London: Macmillan, 1947. First Edition. 8vo. Green cloth, dust jacket. 
Pp. 55.
€150-€200

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 384

http://www.whytes.ie/
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385
Kavanagh, Patrick. Tarry Flynn. Signed.
New York, The Devlin-Adair Company, 1949. Signed Patrick Kavanagh” 
to the flyleaf in blue ink and inscribed: “Dublin - Oct 19th 1956 - With 
best wishes - to whoever reads - it”. Book-plate of Gwladys McCabe 
gummed to inside of cover. 256pp, Green cloth, with dust jacket.”
€150-€200

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 385
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386
Kiely, Benedict: All The Way To Bantry Bay and A 
Ball Of Malt and Madame Butterfly. Banvile, John: 
Elcipse.
Victor Gollancz, London, 1973 quarter morroco, marbled boards signed 
1977 by the author and 1978 half morocco, marbled boards, signed by 
author. Bridgwater Press, London 2000, limited edition of 138, signed by 
author. (3)
€150-€200

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 386
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387
MacEoin, Uinseann. Survivors
1980, Argenta Publications, Dublin. 466pp. Brown cloth gilt, with dust 
jacket.
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 387
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388
McGahern, John. That They May Face The Rising 
Sun and The Collected Stories.
Faber, London, 2002 and 1992 respectively, both clothbound with dust 
jacket, signed by author. (2)
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 388
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389
Portrait of Brian O’Nolan by Micheál Ó Nualláin.
Print, Artist’s Proof. Micheál Ó Nualláin (b. 1928) is the youngest 
brother of the great Irish comic writer Brian O’Nolan, who wrote under 
the pseudonyms of Flan O’Brien and Myles na gCopaleen. A similar 
portrait by Ó Nualláin was used for an Irish commemorative postage 
stamp for the writer’s centenary.
€200-€300

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 389

http://www.whytes.ie/
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390
John Reed Sangar, The Mad Recreant Knight of the 
West - The author’s own copy presented and signed 
by Steffens
Hillacre, Riverside, Connecticut, 1913, original boards, limited to an 
edition of 500. A unique and important presentation copy. Signed on 
the front end paper by John Reed and noted Author’s Copy” with a 
presentation inscription underneath “To Jack Reed, the (main) author, 
from Lincoln Steffens, the doer of it, and Frederick C. Bursch, the 
fellow who had all of the fun, and Ann D. Bursch, who had to read it.” 
Also with six original unique amateur photographs of Reed and one of 
Bryant, all except one probably taken during their time in Provincetown. 
(8 items)”
€1,000-€1,500

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 390
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presentation inscription underneath “To Jack Reed, the (main) author, 
from Lincoln Steffens, the doer of it, and Frederick C. Bursch, the 
fellow who had all of the fun, and Ann D. Bursch, who had to read it.” 
Also with six original unique amateur photographs of Reed and one of 
Bryant, all except one probably taken during their time in Provincetown. 
(8 items)”
€1,000-€1,500

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 390

http://www.whytes.ie/
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=4E3459AACB&seq=390
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/index.cfm?method=getLotInfo&lotref=0B540CBADE&seq=382


391
John Reed. Sangar, The Mad Recreant Knight of the 
West: To Lincoln Steffens.
Hillacre, Riverside, Connecticut, 1913, original boards, limited to an 
edition of 500. Another example of this scarce book.
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 391
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392
George Rusell ‘AE’, Enchantment and Other Poems, 
signed
New York: The Fountain Press, 1930. Cloth and decorated boards. First 
edition. 58 of 542 numbered copies, signed to the title page in faded 
black ink George Russell ‘AE’ “.”
€100-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 392

http://www.whytes.ie/
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393
Sheepshanks, Beatrice. The Blue Hat and the 
Buffalo.
Selerna Press. Dublin. 1953. Pp. 8. original glassine dust jacket. 
LIMITED EDITION NO.21 OF ONLY 45 COPIES PRINTED by hand 
by Michael G. Freyer at the Selerna Press, 18, Fitzwilliam Square, Dublin. 
The publisher, Superb copy of an extremely scarce publication with links 
to the Dolmen Press and Jack Yeats.
€200-€300

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 393
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394
Smith, Charles, The ancient and present state of the 
county and city of Cork:
Containing a natural, civil, ecclesiastical, historical, and topographical 
description. Second edition, with additions. 2 Vols, 1774, Dublin. Gilt 
calf.
€800-€1,200

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 394
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395
Somerville, Edith. Slipper’s ABC of Fox Hunting;
London, N.Y. & Bombay: Longmans Green, 1903. Folio, pictorial cloth, 
85p.
€300-€500

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 395
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396
James Stephens, Themes and Variations, signed
Fountain Press, New York, 1930. First Edition. Signed and numbered 
330 of 892, printed on Barcham Green’s handmade paper at the Curwen 
Press. Green silk on boards gilt. Near Fine in slipcase.
€60-€80

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 396
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397
Trevor, William. Low Sunday 1950, Death Of A 
Professor and Marrying Damian.
Colophon Press 2000, 1997 and 1995 respectively. Plain coloured 
Murillo card wrappers with printed labels. Limited edition of 200 each, 
signed by the author. (3)
€150-€200

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 397
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398
Stuart, Francis. Faillandia
Raven Arts Press, Dublin, 1985. Quarter morocco, marbled boards, in 
slip case. Copy No. 1 of a special edition bound by Kennys of Galway 
and signed by the author. Also with this lot The Dolmen Press / A 
Celebration, Lilliput Press, Dublin 2001, clothbound. (2)
€120-€150

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 398
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399
Oscar Wilde, Salome:
A tragedy in one act translated from the French of Oscar Wilde by 
Lord Alfred Douglas with a new introduction by Holbrook Jackson. 
Decorated & hand illuminated by Valenti Angelo for the Heritage 
Press. New York, 1945 Black cloth stamped in gold at spine, in blind on 
front and back covers, in shiny black paper covered slipcase. Printed in 
goldenrod and black (type) on double fold pages. Illustrated by Valenti 
Angelo, with margin decorations in text, endpapers.
€60-€80

Large Image & Place Bid Lot 399
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S I N C E  1 7 8 3

,

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE NOTICE

Whyte & Sons Auctioneers Limited, trading as Whyte’s, exercises all reasonable
care to ensure that all descriptions are reliable and accurate, and that each
item is genuine unless the contrary is indicated. However, the descriptions are
not intended to be, are not and are not to be taken to be, statements of fact
or representations of fact in relation to the lot. They are statements of the
opinion of Whyte’s, and attention is particularly drawn to clause 5 set out
below. Comments and opinions, which may be found in or on lots as labels,
notes, lists, catalogue prices, or any other means of expression, do not
constitute part of lot descriptions and are not to be taken as such unless they
are made or specifically verified by Whyte’s.
Clause 1 
(a) Each lot is put up subject to any reserve price imposed by the vendor
(b) Subject to sub-clause (a) of this clause, the highest bidder for each lot shall
be the buyer thereof
(c) If any dispute arises as to the highest bidder the auctioneer shall have
absolute discretion to determine the dispute and may put up again and re-sell
the lot in respect of which the dispute arises
Clause 2
(a) The bidding and advances shall be regulated by and at the absolute
discretion of the auctioneer and he shall have the right to refuse any bid or
bids. NOTE: Where an agent bids, even on behalf of a disclosed client, the
auctioneer nevertheless has the right at his discretion to refuse any such bid.
(b) The buyer of each lot shall immediately on its sale, if required by the
auctioneer, give him the name and address of the buyer and pay to Whyte’s at
his discretion the whole or part of the purchase money. If the buyer of any lot
fails to comply with any such requirement Whyte’s may put up again and re-
sell the lot; if upon such re-sale a lower price is obtained than was obtained
on the first sale the buyer in default on the first sale shall make good the
difference in price and expenses of re-sale which shall become a debt due from
him.
(c) Where an agent purchases on behalf of an undisclosed client such agent
shall be personally liable for payment of the purchase money to Whyte’s and
for safe delivery of the lot to the said client.
Clause 3
(a) Whyte’s reserves the rights to bid on behalf of clients including vendors,
but shall not be liable for errors or omissions in executing instructions to bid.
(b) Whyte’s reserves the rights, before or during a sale, to group together lots
belonging to the same vendor, to split up and to withdraw any lot or lots at
Whyte’s absolute discretion and without giving any reason in any case.
(c) Whyte’s acts as agent only, and therefore shall not be liable for any default
of the buyer or vendor.
Clause 4
(a) Each lot shall be at the buyer’s risk from the fall of the hammer and shall
be paid for in full before delivery and taken away at his expense within one
day of  the sale. The buyer will be responsible for all removal, storage and
insurance charges in respect of any lot which has not been collected within
one day of the date of sale.
(b) If any buyer fails to pay in full for any lot within 7 days of the date of sale
such lot may at any time thereafter at Whyte’s discretion be put up for sale by
auction again or sold privately; if upon such re-sale a lower price is obtained
than was obtained on the first sale the buyer in default on the first sale shall
make good the difference in price and the expenses of re-sale which shall
become debt due from him.
(c) Interest at 2 per cent per month and legal costs (if any) for recovery of
monies due shall be payable by the buyer on any overdue account.
Clause 5
(a) All lots are made available for inspection before each sale and each buyer,
by making a bid, acknowledges that he has satisfied himself as to the physical
condition, age and catalogue description of each lot (including but not
restricted to whether the lot is damaged or has been repaired or restored).
(b) All lots are sold with all faults and imperfections and errors of description
and Whyte’s and its employees, servants or agents shall not be responsible for
any error of description or for the condition or authenticity of any lot, save for
Clause 5 (c) below.
Written or verbal condition reports may be supplied by Whyte’s on request but
these are merely statements of opinion, and any error or omission in these
reports may not be taken as grounds for a cancellation of sale or refund of any
part of the purchase price or the cost of any repairs to the lot or lots reported
on
(c) If any lot sold at this auction is subsequently proved to be a “deliberate
forgery”, Whyte’s will cancel the sale and refund to the buyer the total amount

paid by the buyer for the item, in the currency of the original sale. The onus of
proving a lot to be a “deliberate forgery” is on the buyer. For these purposes,
“deliberate forgery” means a lot that in Whyte’s reasonable opinion is an
imitation created to deceive as to authorship, where the correct description of
such authorship is not reflected by the description in the catalogue (taking
into account any Glossary of Terms). No lot shall be considered a deliberate
forgery by reason only of any damage and/or restoration and/or modification
work of any kind (including repainting or overpainting).This guarantee does
not apply if (i) either the catalogue description was in accordance with the
generally accepted opinions of scholars and experts at the date of the sale, or
the catalogue description indicated that there was a conflict of such opinions;
(ii) or the only method of establishing at the date of the sale that the item was
a counterfeit would have been by means of processes not then generally
available or accepted, unreasonably expensive or impractical to use; or likely to
have caused damage to the lot or likely (in Whyte’s reasonable opinion) to
have caused loss of value to the lot; or (iii) there has been no material loss in
value of the lot from its value had it been in accordance with its description.
This guarantee is provided for a period of seven (7) years after the date of the
relevant auction, is solely for the benefit of the buyer and may not be
transferred to any third party. Whyte’s has discretion to extend the guarantee
for a longer period. To be able to claim under this Guarantee, the buyer must
(i) notify Whyte’s in writing within three (3) weeks of receiving any
information that causes the buyer to question the authenticity or attribution
of the item, specifying the lot  number, date of the auction at which it was
purchased and the reasons why it is thought to be a deliberate forgery; and (ii)
return the item to Whyte’s in the same condition as the date of the sale to the
buyer and be able to transfer good title in the item, free from the third party
claims arising after the date of the sale. Whyte’s has discretion to waive any of
the above  requirements. Whyte’s may require the buyer to obtain at the
buyer’s cost the reports  of two independent and recognised experts in the
field, mutually acceptable to Whyte’s and the buyer. Whyte’s shall not be
bound by any reports produced by the buyer, and reserves the right to seek
additional expert advice at its own expense. In the event Whyte’s decides to
rescind the sale under this Guarantee, it may refund the buyer the reasonable
costs of up to two mutually approved independent expert reports.
(d) Any lot listed as a “mixed lot, collection, range, portfolio etc.” or stated to
comprise or contain a collection or range of items which are not described
shall be put up for sale not subject to rejection and shall be taken by the buyer
with all (if any) faults, lack of genuineness and errors of description and
numbers of items in the lot, and the buyer shall have no right to reject the lot;
except that, notwithstanding the foregoing provisions of this sub-clause,
where before a sale a person intending to bid at the sale gives notice in
writing to, and satisfies Whyte’s that any such lot contains any item or items
not described in the sale catalogue and that person specifically describes that
item or those items in that notice, then that item or those items shall, as
between Whyte’s and that person, to be taken to form part of the description
of the lot.
Clause 6
The respective rights and obligations of the parties shall be governed and
interpreted by Irish law, and the buyer hereby submits to the exclusive
jurisdiction of the Irish Courts.

SPECIAL CONDITIONS 
(a) The buyer shall pay Whyte’s a commission at the rate of 24.6% (including
VAT under The Margin Scheme and which is not reclaimable). Internet buyers
shall pay an extra fee of 3%.
(b) Whyte’s or its employees, servants or agents may, on request organise
packing and shipping of lots purchased or may order on the buyer’s behalf
third parties to pack or ship purchases. Under no circumstances does Whyte’s
accept any liability whatsoever for any loss or damage howsoever occasioned
in the course of such service.
(c) The buyer authorises Whyte’s to use any photographs or illustrations of any
lot purchased for any or all purposes as Whyte’s may require.
The placing of a bid will be taken as full agreement to all the above conditions.

WHYTE & SONS AUCTIONEERS LIMITED
38 Molesworth Street,
Dublin 2



TOPOGRAPHICAL AND GENERAL INDEX

Antiquities: 1
Antrim: 24, 
Armagh: 25, 
Armstrong, Neil: 347
Ashe, Thomas: 215, 216
Australia: 307
Austria: 172
Autographs: 12, 54, 59, 63, 70, 93, 94, 101,
176, 177, 192, 193, 217, 219, 249, 289,
295, 296, 300, 336, 345, 350, 351, 355,
360, 362, 364, 365, 369, 370, 371, 373,
374, 376, 380, 381, 382, 385, 386, 388,
390, 392, 396, 397, 398
Aviation: 290, 301, 347
Badges: 14-27, 83, 84, 91, 119, 153-160,
188, 189, 190, 259, 
Banknotes: 81, 82, 109, 237
Beckett, Samuel: 373-375
Behan, Brendan: 333, 376
Belfast: 10, 20
Books: 2, 4, 6, 8, 55, 67, 73, 77, 79, 122,
166-168, 207-209, 247, 299, 302, 330,
333, 342, 358, 359, 366-399
Botany: 370,371, 
Brúgha, Cathal: 226, 242, 246, 253
Bulgaria: 174
Bulmer Hobson, John: 382
Canada: 158
Carlow: 11, 58, 71, 88, 228, 284
Carson, Edward: 289, 
Casement, Roger: 190
Cavan: 17, 
China: 49, 176, 288
Cigarette cards: 163
Collins, Michael: 249, 250, 263, 275-279,
281
Connolly, James: 193, 
Cork: 58, 66, 110, 171, 227, 231, 240, 241,
244, 279
Cosgrave, WT: 283, 284
Cuba: 165
Czechoslovakia: 52
Davitt, Michael: 100-102, 
De Valera, Eamon: 219, 283, 295, 337, 349,
350
Derry: 18, 22, 26, 
Donegal: 23, 108, 365

Down: 236
Dublin City: 3, 9, 41, 113, 115, 119, 181, 
Dublin County: 61, 69, 74, 75, 76, 77
Edged weapons: see Weapons
Egypt: 131, 
Emmet, Robert: 54, 56, 57
England: 29, 35, 40, 42, 48, 70, 140, 148-
151, 160, 165, 191, 241, 304, 305, 306,
362, 377
Equestrian: 395
Firearms: see Weapons
Flags: 83, 85, 324, 343
France: 13, 48, 152
Galway: 1, 112
Germany: 40, 164, 170, 171, 174, 296,
308-330, 
Georgia: 173
Gonne, Maud: 175-177
Grattan, Henry: 59
Haughey, Charles: 349-351
Heaney, Seamus: 380, 
Hungary: 52
India: 48, 68, 86, 87, 130, 132, 151, 
Italy: 48
Japan: 49, 332
Joyce, James: 339, 382, 383
Kavanagh, Patrick: 384, 385
Kennedy, John F. & family: 340-345, 364,
365
Kildare: 16, 80
Kilkenny: 79, 248, 259, 284
Laois: 62, 340, 341
Limerick: 27, 28, 237, 238
Longford: 92
Louth: 78, 123, 338
MacDonagh, Thomas: 194
Maps: 3, 5, 47-53, 120, 121, 238
Maritime: 30, 121, 162, 171, 196, 286, 288,
301, 310-311
Mayo: 73
Meath: 153
Medals: 28, 72, 84, 96, 97, 130-142, 170-
174, 181-184, 191, 218, 224, 226-231,
297, 298, 303-305, 308-321, 331, 332,
353, 354, 355, 
Military: 7, 12, 14-40, 55, 58, 60, 84, 128-
174, 181-189, 226-241, 248, 252, 255,

261, 267, 268, 293, 294, 297-332, 346
Music: 114, 146, 147, 291, 368
Newspapers & Periodicals : 10, 98, 99, 202-
208, 222, 243, 256, 257, 258
O’Connell, Daniel: 64, 70
Offaly: 100, 336
O’Brien, Flann: 389
Parnell, Charles Stewart: 92-97, 99
Pearse, P. H.: 192, 221
Photography: 86, 87, 102, 105, 124, 125,
126, 127, 165, 200, 201, 213, 233-235,
244, 245, 252, 280, 282, 283, 285, 301,
333, 335, 336, 338, 339, 344, 345, 347,
351, 352, 372, 377
Philately & Postal History: 66, 162, 197
Poland: 50, 51, 331
Police: 65, 110-117, 186, 270-274, 340, 341
Portugal: 53
Postcards: 127, 163, 164, 214
Posters: 89, 106, 111, 112, 128, 129
Railway: 69, 103, 
Romania: 331
Royalty: 12, 115-117, 70, 72, 287, 336
Russia: 50
Scotland: 48, 145, 146, 158, 193, 
Sligo: 28, 
South Africa: 133
Spain: 32, 53, 226, 
Sport: 114, 141, 142, 267
Sudan: 87
Swords: see Weapons
Thailand: 48
Tipperary: 217, 266
Treacy, Sean: 217
Tyrone: 19
Uniforms: 14-27, 118, 148-152,  
USA: 36-39, 81, 82, 205, 331, 340-345,
347, 364, 365, 390, 391
Wales: 48
Waterford: 63, 118
Weapons: 31-46, 143-146, 185, 186, 187,
232, 293, 306, 323, 325, 356
Westmeath: 106, 107, 292
Wexford: 14, 182, 186, 187, 239
Wicklow: 14, 21
Wilde, Oscar: 399

This guide is intended to help collectors find items which are of interest to them. 
It is as comprehensive as possible but is not guaranteed to be exhaustive.
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